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ABLE SHRED BUSINESS PRODUCTS LLC/ 6913
25-0583 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- -/ HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 5818 CF HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 100662 150.00
25-0393 11-000-240-500-HS- - -/ SCH ADMIN-OTH SERVICE 5903-5996 CF  SCH ADMIN-OTH SERVICE 100707 180.00
25-0583 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- -/ HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 5997-5998 CF HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 100707 60.00
25-0518 11-000-240-500-BC- - -/ SCH ADMIN-OTH SERVICE 5995 CF  SCHADMIN-OTH SERVICE 100733 30.00
Total for ABLE SHRED BUSINESS PRODUCTS LLC/ $420.00
6913
AC DAUGHTRY, INC/ 4813
25-0594 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT SEPT-24 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100663 567.35
25-0701 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 5088905 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100708 2,961.84
Total for AC DAUGHTRY, INC/ 4813 $3,529.19
ACCURATE LABEL DESIGNS/ 6373
25-0577 11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 177433 CF SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100709 215.95
Total for ACCURATE LABEL DESIGNS/ 6373 $215.95
ARROW ELEVATOR INC./ 5261
25-0670 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 119095 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100664 2,980.00
Total for ARROW ELEVATOR INC./ 5261 $2,980.00
B&H PHOTO/ 6282
25-0476 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR-/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 226318319 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100665 262.17
25-0713 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 227335569 CF SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100710 524.25
Total for B&H PHOTO/ 6282 $786.42
BANYAN SCHOOL/ 5202
25-0558 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- -/ TUIT TO PRIV SCH INSTATE SEPT-24-A.MU CF TUIT TO PRIV SCH INSTATE 100666 11,758.72
NJAL
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- -/ TUIT TO PRIV SCH INSTATE AVI CF TUIT TO PRIV SCH INSTATE 100711 13,615.36
MUNJAL10/24
Total for BANYAN SCHOOL/ 5202 $25,374.08
BILDISCO MFG., INC./ 8292
25-0188 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 42849 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100667 20,500.00
Total for BILDISCO MFG., INC./ 8292 $20,500.00

BIRDBRAIN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC/ 8555

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
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25-0458 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES BB21552 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100668 231.00
Total for BIRDBRAIN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC/ 8555 $231.00
BLICK ART MATERIALS/ 1273
25-0416 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 3534541 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100669 655.91
Total for BLICK ART MATERIALS/ 1273 $655.91
BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES/ 1293
25-0367 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- -/ CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT OCT24-TRASH CF CUSTODIAL-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100701 8,333.00
Total for BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES/ 1293 $8,333.00
BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN LAKES/ 6140
25-0366 11-000-262-441-DW- - -/ CUSTODIAL-FIELD RENTAL OCT24 CF CUSTODIAL-FIELD RENTAL 100700 3,750.00
Total for BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN LAKES/ 6140 $3,750.00
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC/ 8659
25-0141 11-000-252-500-TD- - -/ IT-OTH PUR SERVICES 35413242 CF IT-OTH PUR SERVICES 100702 75.00
11-190-100-440-TD- - -/ REG PROG UND-RENTALS 35413242 CF REG PROG UND-RENTALS 100702 3,097.26
Total for CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC/ 8659 $3,172.26
CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY/ 1252
25-0603 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -/ CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 819134 CF CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 100670 455.59
25-0606 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -/ CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 819124 CF CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 100670 3,599.85
25-0608 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -/ CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 819014 CF CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 100670 10,031.65
25-0607 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -/ CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 819123-820195 CF CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 100713 1,173.95
25-0609 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -/ CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 8190156 CF CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 100713 56,288.73
25-0624 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -/ CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 819223 CF CUSTOD!AL-SUPPLIES 100713 853.27
Total for CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY/ 1252 $72,403.04
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO/ 1388
25-0346 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 52703165 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100714 690.80
Total for CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO/ 1388 $690.80
CARSON 1994 CORP/ 9438
25-0694 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 572498 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100718 1,280.00
Total for CARSON 1994 CORP/ 9438 $1,280.00
CENGAGE LEARNING INC/ 8284
25-0203 11-190-100-640-HS-0220C-HS-/ REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 84796922 CF REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 100671 3,787.25
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11-190-100-640-HS-0220C-HS-/ REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 85113974 CF REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 100671 837.92
25-0183 11-190-100-640-BC-0220A-G -/ REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 84790426 CF REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS 100671 1,712.50
Total for CENGAGE LEARNING INC/ 8284 $6,337.67
COACH/ 9110
25-0940 20-090-200-600-HS- - -/ LAKERS SPORTS CLUB-SUPPL REIMB-T.FIORI CF Teresa Fiorina 100751 114.06
NA
Total for COACH/ 9110 $114.06
COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP./ 5011
25-0616 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 9812 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100672 2,573.75
Total for COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP./ 5011 $2,573.75
CTBOOK HOLDINGS LLC/ 9455
25-0521 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 177099 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100712 493.20
Total for CTBOOK HOLDINGS LLC/ 9455 ) $493.20
DELTADENTALOF NJ */ 4676
25-0529 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -/ EMP BENEFITS-HEALTH OCT-24 DELTA CF DENTAL PREMIUMS 100673 21,742.30
Total for DELTADENTALOF NJ */ 4676 $21,742.30
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS/ 9391
25-0653 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- -/ CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY DIRECT-ENER CF CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 100703 1,473.19
GY-0CT24
11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- -/ CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY DIRECT-ENER CF CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 100703 5,866.46
GY-OCT24
11-000-262-622-.R-0640B- -/ CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY DIRECT-ENER CF CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 100703 1,168.03
GY-0OCT24
11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- -/ CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY DIRECT-ENER CF CUSTODIAL-ELECTRICITY 100703 8,582.93
GY-OCT24
Total for DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS/ 9391 $17,090.61
ELEVATORSKEYS.COM/ 9495
25-0765 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES EP240489 CF SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100734 71.43
Total for ELEVATORSKEYS.COM/ 9495 $71.43
EMPLOYMENT HORIZONS/ 7023
24-1594 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- -/ HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 16964 CF HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 100735 270.00
Total for EMPLOYMENT HORIZONS/ 7023 $270.00
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EPIC SPORTS, INC./ 8592
25-0387 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-/ ATHLETICS-SUPPLIES 7861733 CF  ATHLETICS-SUPPLIES 100715 143.42
Total for EPIC SPORTS, INC./ 8592 $143.42
ERIK M. FRANCIS/ 9390
25-0706 11-000-223-320-Cl- - -/ INSTR TRAIN-PUR PROF SVC 23-0084 CF INSTR TRAIN-PUR PROF SVC 100721 6,500.00
Total for ERIK M. FRANCIS/ 9390 $6,500.00
F&W DRYWALL LLC/ 9460
25-0306 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 001 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100674 13,000.00
25-0460 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 006 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100674 3,000.00
25-0461 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 002 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100674 6,000.00
Total for F&W DRYWALL LLC/ 9460 $22,000.00
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC/ 4312
25-0237 12-000-261-732-DW- - -/ EQUIP-NON INSTR-REQ MAIN 1320345 CF  EQUIP-NON INSTR-REQ MAIN 100675 2,847.58
25-0597 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -/ REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES SEPT-24 CF  REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 100675 112.29
Total for FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC/ 4312 $2,959.87
FLENJ/ 6189
25-0868 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- -/ INSTR TRAIN-TRAVEL WORKSHOP#5 CF INSTR TRAIN-TRAVEL 100752 149.00
-ALVES
Total for FLENJ/ 6189 $149.00
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC./ 7491
25-0128 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A- -/ MEDIA-SUPPLIES 1647345 CF  MEDIA-SUPPLIES 100716 1,065.32
Total for FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC./ 7491 $1,065.32
GENERATIONS SERVICES INC./ 9030
25-0263 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 10820 CF  REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100717 917.44
Total for GENERATIONS SERVICES INC./ 9030 $917.44
GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT/ 1968
25-0478 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 389161 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100676 1,277.25
Total for GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT/ 1968 $1,277.25
GRAINGER/ 2005
25-0596 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -/ CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES SEPT-24 CF  CUSTODIAL-SUPPLIES 100677 67.78
Total for GRAINGER/ 2005 $67.78

HEINEMANN/ 2037
* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
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25-0807 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 956182739 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100736 463.62
Total for HEINEMANN/ 2037 $463.62
HOME DEPOT USA, INC/ 2059
25-0595 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -/ REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES SEPT-24 CF REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 100678 362.72
11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -/ REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES HOMEDEPO-S CF REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 100704 551.57
EPT24
Total for HOME DEPOT USA, INC/ 2059 $914.29
JAY-HILL CORP./ 4805
25-0725 60-910-310-500-DW- - -/ CAFE-OTHER SERVICES 1029827 CF CAFE-OTHER SERVICES 100679 370.00
Total for JAY-HILL CORP./ 4805 $370.00
JOHN T. BIRCHENOUGH 1v/ 9308
25-0406 11-000-252-340-TD- - -/ IT-OTH PUR TECH SERVICES 718 CF IT-OTH PUR TECH SERVICES 100680 1,050.00
Total for JOHN T. BIRCHENOUGH IV/ 9308 $1,050.00
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY/ 8743
25-0710 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -/ REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES $6244071.001 CF REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 100719 663.91
Total for JOHNSTONE SUPPLY/ 8743 $663.91
JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD/ 6894
25-0255 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A- -/ MEDIA-SUPPLIES 690775 CF MEDIA-SUPPLIES 100720 3,076.58
Total for JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD/ 6894 $3,076.58
MAP RESTAURANT SUPPLIES/ 8769
25-0613 60-910-310-600-DW- - -/ CAFE-SUPPLIES 030290 CF CAFE-SUPPLIES 100682 ) 926.88
Total for MAP RESTAURANT SUPPLIES/ 8769 $926.88
MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, FAAP/ 8960
24-1793 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- -/ HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 2022-2023 CF HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 100705 675.00
Total for MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, FAAP/ 8960 $675.00
MARY OSBORNE/ 4428
25-0482 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- -/ HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV OSBORNE-SEP CF HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 100737 8,337.50
T-24
Total for MARY OSBORNE/ 4428 $8,337.50

NAPA AUTO PARTS - GENUINE PARTS COMPANY/
7530

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
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25-0601 11-000-263-610-DW- - -/ GROUNDS-SUPPLIES SEPT-24 CF GROUNDS-SUPPLIES 100681 175.46
Total for NAPA AUTO PARTS - GENUINE PARTS $175.46
COMPANY/ 7530
NASCO/ 2591
25-0224 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 625487 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100723 386.85
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 627618 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100723 420.75
Total for NASCO/ 2591 $807.60
NATIONAL FENCE SYSTEMS, INC./ 7418
25-0300 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -/ GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 0279440 CF GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100724 12,077.80
25-0304 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -/ GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 0279441 CF GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100724 7,101.74
25-0305 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -/ GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 0279442 CF GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100724 10,583.61
Total for NATIONAL FENCE SYSTEMS, INC./ 7418 $29,763.15
NCS PEARSON INC/ 8325
25-0361 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- -/ CST-SUPPLIES 26799322 CF CST-SUPPLIES 100685 853.25
Total for NCS PEARSON INC/ 8325 $853.25
NEURON FUEL INC/ 9386
25-0132 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A- -/ MEDIA-SUPPLIES C-v-8156-SR CF MEDIA-SUPPLIES 100697 3,960.00
Total for NEURON FUEL INC/ 9386 $3,960.00
NJASBO/ 2712
25-0826 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- -/ CENTRAL SERV-OTH OBJECTS 200026497 CF CENTRAL SERV-OTH OBJECTS 100739 195.00
Total for NJASBO/ 2712 $195.00
NORTH JERSEY BOBCAT, INC/ 9376
25-0451 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -/ GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT R13626 CF GROUNDS-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100683 2,255.00
Total for NORTH JERSEY BOBCAT, INC/ 9376 $2,255.00
PATRICIA FILIACI/ 9290
25-0484 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- -/ HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 2425-2 CF HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 100740 700.00
Total for PATRICIA FILIACY/ 9290 $700.00
PDM GROUP/ 7934
25-0615 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 3098 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100684 264.00
25-0682 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 3192 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100684 1,660.46
Total for PDM GROUP/ 7934 $1,924.46

PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY/ 7545

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
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25-0604 11-000-263-610-DW- - -/ GROUNDS-SUPPLIES 212825 CF GROUNDS-SUPPLIES 100686 1,833.48
Total for PIONEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY/ 7545 $1,833.48
PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DIRECTORS/ 2798
25-0762 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- -/ REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE REIMB-D.SANT CF David Santos 100741 21.17
(053]
Total for PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DIRECTORS/ $21.17
2798
QUILL CORPORATION/ 5723
25-0511 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -/ GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 39754250 CF GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 100687 44473
11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -/ GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 39770859 CF GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 100687 30.24
11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -/ GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 39754192 CF GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 100687 90.08
11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -/ GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 39796685 CF GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 100687 176.99
25-0528 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 398803507 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100687 19.37
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 39803490 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100687 134.24
25-0573 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 40308563 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100687 3390.84
25-0635 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 40069932 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100725 39.42
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 40108866 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100725 217.36
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 40087728 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100725 10.52
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 40070873 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100725 1,476.18
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 40070159 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100725 56.05
Total for QUILL. CORPORATION/ 5723 $3,035.02
RAJAK LLC/ 9306
24-1862 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -/ TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S 058 CF TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S 100688 15,700.00
11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -/ TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S 071 CF TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S 100688 10,100.00
Total for RAJAK LLC/ 9306 $25,800.00
SCANTRON CORPORATION/ 4727
25-0654 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 145932 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100689 65.27
Total for SCANTRON CORPORATION/ 4727 $65.27
SCHOLASTIC INC/ 5764
25-0131 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-D -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES M7494229 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100726 2,349.48
Total for SCHOLASTIC INC/ 5764 $2,349.48

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC/ 9170

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
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25-0133 11-000-218-600-WW-0250E-6 -/ GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 308104521364 CF GUIDANCE-SUPPLIES 100690 391.27
25-0152 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134328223 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 18.39
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523604 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 400.14
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134293757 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 17.59
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134550807 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 4.01
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134867526 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 39.84
25-0154 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523579 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 440.43
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134307465 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 3.19
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134454246 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 53.70
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134542957 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 13.32
25-0161 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523580 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 219.80
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134446659 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 80.55
25-0165 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-D -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134250035 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 455.94
25-0166 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104521385 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 407.23
25-0167 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104521384 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 484.53
25-0168 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523600 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 269.95
25-0169 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523601 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100630 308.12
25-0177 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134244419 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 380.80
25-0179 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104521381 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 350.27
25-0180 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134250235 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 236.81
25-0181 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134328621 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 7.81
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523596 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 281.79
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134728688 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 19.71
25-0206 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134264113 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 502.15
25-0207 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263961 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100690 389.47
25-0182 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523617 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 321.18
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134328427 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 4.40
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134728686 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 19.71
25-0208 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134294124 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 4.48
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263960 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 431.69
25-0209 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134293808 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 17.47
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523635 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 477.08

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/17/2024 at 01:19:08 PM
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

va_bill5.032923

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

08/31/2024 Check Date is from 09/25/2024 to 10/17/2024
Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or
PO # Account # / Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Unposted Checks
25-0210 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134496425 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 20.19
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263958 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 352.62
25-0211 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134347574 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 14.21
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134264143 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 361.82
25-0212 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134328426 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 52.44
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263967 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 317.33
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134496426 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 20.19
25-0213 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263957 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 457.97
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134453892 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 10.32
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134496159 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 17.13
25-0214 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263964 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 360.85
25-0215 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263968 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 380.93
25-0216 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 308104523643 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 171.48
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134294039 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 86.07
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134453914 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 20.16
25-0218 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134263963 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 494,22
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134293878 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 4.48
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134454682 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 14.69
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 208134466838 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100727 221.32
Total for SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC/ 9170 $10,431.24
SCOLES FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES, LLC/ 8073
25-0605 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -/ REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 458511 CF REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 100691 931.23
Total for SCOLES FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES, LLC/ $931.23
9073
SECRETARIES/ 3087
25-0844 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES REIMB-S.SHOR CF Sharon Shortt 100753 154.30
T
Total for SECRETARIES/ 3087 $154.30
STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC, INC */ 7172
25-0432 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 1980829 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100728 850.00
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 1980828 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100728 127.48
Total for STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC, INC */ 7172 $977.48

STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT/ 7945
* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 10/17/2024 at 01:19:08 PM
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va_bill5.032923
08/31/2024

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

Check Date is from 09/25/2024 to 10/17/2024

Vendor # / Name

Check Check Description or

PO # Account # / Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Unposted Checks
25-0118 11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 6004625391 CF SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100692 177.14
11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 6004625392 CF  SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100692 11.58
11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 6004814177 CF SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100692 15.38
Total for STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT/ 7945 $204.10
STOCK TRAK/ 8678
25-0196 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 29744 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100693 1,125.00
Total for STOCK TRAK/ 8678 $1,125.00
SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL COOPERATIVE/ 7680
25-0811 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -/ TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S T05-000228 CF  TRANSP-CONTR OTH H/S 100742 4,055.81
Total for SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL COOPERATIVE/ $4,055.81
7680
TEACHER/ 3320
25-0442 11-000-213-610-LR-0420 - -/ HEALTH-SUPPLIES REIMB-J.LAZE CF  Julie Lazeration 100694 76.60
RATION
25-0666 11-190-100-500-BC- - -/ REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE REIMB-C.DOOL CF  Christina Doolittle 100729 125.00
ITTLE
25-0697 11-000-221-890-LR-0250E- -/ IMPROV INSTR-OTH OBJECTS REIMB-O.WILLI CF  Otilia Williams 100730 150.00
AMS
25-0709 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- -/ INSTR TRAIN-TRAVEL REIMB-C.BUSC CF  Claire Busch 100731 1,275.00
H
24-1364 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - -/ SP ED HOME INSTR-COMMUNI REIMB-J.BECH CF  Jennifer Becht 100743 39.00
T
11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - -/ SP ED HOME INSTR-TRAVEL REIMB-J.BECH CF  Jennifer Becht 100744 1.00
T
25-0496 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - -/ SP ED HOME INSTR-TRAVEL MILEAGE-JBECCF  Jennifer Becht 100745 231.71
HT
25-0499 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - -/ SP ED HOME INSTR-TRAVEL MILIAGE-ORAV CF  Kelly Oravec 100746 211.97
EC
25-0501 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - -/ SP ED HOME INSTR-TRAVEL MILEAGE-POL CF  Alana Polanco 100747 384.46
ANCO
25-0771 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR-/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES REIMB-E.LIH CF Erik Lih 100748 91.95
25-0783 20-043-100-610-WW- - -/ MLEF25WW-SUPPLIES REIMB-C.NAKA CF  Cheryl Nakashian 100749 1,345.50

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 10/17/2024 at 01:19:08 PM
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

o . "
s T8, 052035 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name o
08/31/2024 Check Date is from 09/25/2024 to 10/17/2024
Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or
PO # Account # / Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Unposted Checks
25-0822 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES REIMB-J.GONC CF Joao Goncalves 100750 38.36
ALVES
25-0941 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - -/ SP ED HOME INSTR-TRAVEL REIMB-C.BUCK CF Coleen Buckley 100754 3.85
LEY
Total for TEACHER/ 3320 $3,974.40
TEKCON CONSTRUCTION, INC./ 9475
24-1843 30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - -/ CAP-CONSTRUCTION SERVICE PAYMENT-APP CF CAP-CONSTRUCTION SERVICE 100706 100,791.82
34
30-010-410-450-DW- - -/ MLHS KITCHEN PAYMENT-APP CF MLHS KITCHEN-CONSTRUCTIO 100706 87,633.89
34
Total for TEKCON CONSTRUCTION, INC./ 9475 $188,425.71
THE HON COMPANY LLC/ 9474
24-1794 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 2363586 CF SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100695 9,076.66
Total for THE HON COMPANY LLC/ 9474 $9,076.66
THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC/ 2563
25-0561 11-190-100-500-HS- - -/ REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 195617 CF REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 100722 89.00
11-190-100-500-HS- - -/ REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 195622-23 CF REG PROG UND-OTH SERVICE 100722 959.00
Total for THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC/ 2563 $1,048.00
TK ELEVATOR CORP./ 5481
25-0610 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - -/ REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 3008018875 CF REQ MAINT-CLN/REPAIR/MNT 100696 1,435.83
Total for TK ELEVATOR CORP./ 5481 $1,435.83
TREASURER - STATE OF NEW JERSEY/ 8048
25-0884 11-000-213-800-HS- - -/ HEALTH-OTH OBJECTS 241318510 CF HEALTH-OTH OBJECTS 100738 85.00
Total for TREASURER - STATE OF NEW JERSEY/ 8048 $85.00
W.B. MASON CO., INC./ 6480
25-01563 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- -/ SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 248053781 CF SCH ADMIN-SUPPLIES 100698 1,217.20
25-0532 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L. -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 248414794 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100698 1,825.80
Total for W.B. MASON CO., INC./ 6480 $3,043.00
WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE/ 3591
25-0353 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 8816802762 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100732 255.68
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 8816802761 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100732 476.56

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 10/17/2024 at 01:19:08 PM
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

va_bill5.032923 PN
08/31/2024 Check Date is from 09/25/2024 to 10/17/2024
Vendor # / Name Check Check Description or
PO # Account # / Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Unposted Checks
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -/ REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 8816791415 CF REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 100732 106.89
Total for WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE/ 3591 $839.13
WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO./ 8187
25-0452 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -/ REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES $100797923.00 CF REQ MAINT-SUPPLIES 100699 2,242.25
1
Total for WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO./ 8187 $2,242.25
Total for Unposted Checks $546,360.01

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 10/17/2024 at 01:19:08 PM Page 12



va_bill5.032923
08/31/2024

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

Check Date is from 09/25/2024 to 10/17/2024

\

e -:«"-

Resolution that the list of claims for goods received and services rendered and certified to be correct by the Business Administrator,
be approved for payment and further that the Secretary's and Treasurer's financial reports be accepted as filed.

Run on 10/17/2024 at 01:19:08 PM

Fund Summary rund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 11 $352,330.28 $352,330.28
10 12 $2,847.58 $2,847.58
Fund 10 TOTAL $355,177.86 $355,177.86
20 20 $1,459.56 $1,459.56
30 30 $188,425.71 $188,425.71
60 60 $1,296.88 $1,296.88
GRAND TOTAL $546,360.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $546,360.01

School Business Administrator




Mountain Lakes Board of Education

e Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,919,978.00 131,602.72  12,051,480.72 1,205,148.07 22,266.00 0.18 1,227,414.07 432,443.02

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial  1X-2XX-100-XXX 8,211,009.00 172,741.01 8,383,750.01 838,375.00 ( 1,401.00) -0.02 836,974.00 229,879.08
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,319,821.00 4,209.49 1,324,030.49 132,403.05 15,365.00 1.16 147,768.05 101,508.94
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations  1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 21,450,808.00 308,453.22  21,759,261.22 763,831.04
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 935,223.00 110,101.07 1,045,324.07 104,532.41 0.00 0.00 104,532.41 462,531.80
Attendance and Soctal Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,440,159.00 86,039.80 3,526,198.80 352,619.88 34,115.00 0.97 386,734.88 130,881.75
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education  1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and ~ 1X-000-221-XXX 753,626.00 46,005.27 799,631.27 79,963.13 34,409.00 4.30 114,372.13 33,871.46
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 845,529.00 13,571.52 859,100.52 85,910.05 97,704.00 11.37 183,614.05 87,527.19
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,612,669.00 22,268.48 1,634,937.48 163,493.75 167,385.00 10.24 330,878.75 64,820.86
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 747,940.00 5,652.30 753,592.30 75,359.23 67,202.00 8.92 142,561.23 20,270.11
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 3,880,654.00 101,784.73 3,982,438.73 398,243.87 106,065.00 2.66 504,308.87 936,083.87
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 661,496.00 157,804.47 819,300.47 81,930.056 3,000.00 0.37 84,930.05 463,501.00
Personal Services-Employee Benefits  1X-XXX-XXX-2XX 7,032,113.00 37,823.60 7,069,936.60 706,993.66 ( 918,665.00) -12.99 0.00 1,211,195.77
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 63,200.00 0.00 63,200.00 6,320.00 0.00 0.00 6,320.00 63,200.00

Run on 10/16/2024 at 03:27:19 PM Page 1



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

va_s1701
073112024 Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvhues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Aliowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve Pr YrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 19,972,609.00 581,051.24  20,553,660.24 3,473,883.81
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 41,423,417.00 889,504.46  42,312,921.46 4,237,714.85
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 472,895.00 44,265.00 517,160.00 51,716.00 17,275.00 3.34 68,991.00 179,096.18

15-XXX-XXX-73X . -
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 842,502.00 38,175.50 880,677.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 652,687.00
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-833 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 1,315,397.00 82,440.50 1,397,837.50 831,783.18
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13-XXX-XXX-XXX 239,500.00 0.00 239,500.00 23,950.00 355,280.00 148.34 379,230.00 54,483.55
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 18,502.00 1,439.00 19,941.00 1,994.10 0.00 0.00 1,994.10 0.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 42,996,816.00 973,383.96  43,970,199.96 5,123,981.58
\——/Sﬁool Business Administrator Signature Date

Run on 10/16/2024 at 03:27:19 PM Page 2



MOUNTAIN LAKES
SCHOOL DISTRICT
Treasurer's Report
ALL FUNDS
Month Ending
JULY 31, 2024

OPENING CURRENT CURRENT ENDING
CASH MONTH MONTH CASH
FUNDS BALANCE 6/1/24 ADJUSTMENTS RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 6/30/24
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

10 GENERAL FUND

$5,814,567.59

$2,748,515.06

$2,028,108.25

$6,534,974.40

20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ($281,427.06) $443,216.64 $68,531.99 $93,257.59
30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $1,529,400.59 $136,628.64 $1,392,771.95
40 DEBT SERVICE FUND $139,952.61 $132,829.33 $750,000.00 ($477,218.06)
$7,202,493.73 $0.00 $3,324,561.03 $2,983,268.88 $7,543,785.88
60 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT $168,160.15 $1,928.61 $170,088.76
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS: $7,370,653.88 $0.00 $3,326,489.64 $2,983,268.88 $7,713,874.64
TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS
UNEMPLOYMENT $421,500.89 $13,022.66 $6,581.90 $427,941.65
NET PAYROLL $0.00 $500,237.63 $500,237.63 $0.00
PAYROLL AGENCY $286,687.64 $306,707.68 $690,029.95 $3,365.37
TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS: $708,188.53 $0.00 $819,967.97 $1,096,849.48 $431,307.02
TOTAL ALL FUNDS: $8,078,842.41 $0.00 $4,146,457.61 $4,080,118.36 $8,145,181.66
PREPARED AND SUB T}EB)BY:
6’ 10/16/2024

TREASURER OFLSCHOOL
LISA PALMIERI

MONIES




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT

AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Balance per Books - July 1, 2024

Add: Receipts

Less: Disbursements

Balance per Books - July 31, 2024

Balance per Bank
Lakeland Bank #624611616 (General)

Add: Reconciling items/Prior Year
Check #89551 cashed difference
December Adjustment
Over Void check
January Adjustment
Miscellaneous Adjustment
Fund 20 Adjustment
August Adjustment
October Adjustment
Interest Adjustment
Audit Adjustment
Charge Back item 12/9/21
November Adjustment
Fund 20 Adjustment
January Adjustment
Degenaars Reimbursement
March Adjustment
Tuition Adjustment - Chargeback Ck #189 2/14/23
Check #93850 dated 12/28/20 cashed 7/7/23

Add: Reconciling Items/Current Year
Due from Cafeteria - Check #99952
Due from Cafeteria - Check #100099
Due from Cafeteria - Check #100106
Due from Cafeteria - Check #100148
Due from Cafeteria - Check #100249
Due from Cafeteria - Check #100414

Less: Reconciling Items/Current Year
Outstanding Checks

0.31
141.91
7.24
4.27
(2.20)
745.00
167.00
(2.91)
681.26
7,096.00
199.50
348.14
4,618.56
(173.60)
3,300.00
(0.45)
(1,377.00)
20.00

75.00
6,500.00
260.20
37,991.68
408.18
1,569.00

(2,267,219.39)

7,202,493.73

3,324,561.03

10,527,054.76

2,983,268.88

7,543,785.88

9,748,428.18

Prior to 7/1/2020
Prior to 7/1/2020
Prior to 7/1/2020
Prior to 7/1/2020
Prior to 7/1/2020
July 2020
August 2020
October 2020
January/February 2021
January/February 2021
December 2021
November 2022
December 2022
January 2023
February 2023
March 2023
April 2023
July 2023

15,773.03

9,764,201.21

46,804.06

9,811,005.27

(2,267,219.39)

7,543,785.88




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT
AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Date Check Date Check Date Check
Issued # Amount Issued # Amount Issued # Amount
11/30/22 97178 36.38 6/27/24 100121 100,968.23 6/30/24 100270 1,300.00
11/30/22 97181 36.38 6/27/24 100134 1,640.47 6/30/24 100271 229.99
11/30/22 97182 29.75 6/27/24 100142 11,858.67 6/30/24 100272 2,192.55
11/30/22 97183 2538 6/27/24 100148 549.71 6/30/24 100274 1,049.52
11/30/22 97186 29.75 6/27/24 100153 16,411.80 6/30/24 100275 700.00
11/30/22 97187 36.38 6/27/24 100165 178.91 6/30/24 100276 10.99
11/30/22 97190 78.38 6/27/24 100166 1542 6/30/24 100277 9,048.75
11/30/22 97206 2538 6/27/24 100168 404 6/30/24 100278 47.98
11/30/22 97208 67.38 6/27/24 100170 21.15 6/30/24 100279 128.26
11/30/22 97209 25.38 6/27/24 100172 1.88 6/30/24 100330 2,653.59
11/30/22 97224 2,624.00 6/27/24 100178 582.50 6/30/24 100331 210.48
12/21/22 97329 36.25 6/27/24 100186 582.50 6/30/24 100332 7.583.87
3/30/23 97864 14570 6/27/24 100188 1,165.00 6/30/24 100333 7,366.85
5/18/23 98077 200.00 6/27/24 100189 58250 6/30/24 100334 1,147 .50
6/13/23 98207 326.09 6/27/24 100190 582.50 6/30/24 100335 1,890.00
6/29/23 98291 136.75 6/27/24 100193 91580 6/30/24 100336 10,653.70
6/29/23 98297 40.00 6/27/24 100203 249145 6/30/24 100337 28,536.50
6/30/23 98340 511.00 6/27/24 100208 465.00 6/30/24 100338 14,323.44
9/16/23 98660 397.90 6/27/24 100213 3,939.46 6/30/24 100339 250.00
9/29/23 98777 150.00 6/28/24 100228 373.78 6/30/24 100340 38.07
10/30/23 989985 270.72 6/28/24 100230 332.00 6/30/24 100341 20.09
11/17/23 99034 3798 6/28/24 100235 525.00 6/30/24 100342 528.92
11/17/23 99036 68.98 6/30/24 100249 408.18 6/30/24 100343 200.00
11/17/23 99039 68.98 6/30/24 100250 15460 6/30/24 100344 96.90
11/17/23 99042 68.98 6/30/24 100251 9,048.75 6/30/24 100345 735.00
11/17/23 99044 68.98 6/30/24 100252 480.00 6/30/24 100407 1,272.00
11/30/23 99132 197.00 6/30/24 100253 48000 6/30/24 100408 332.50
1/31/24 99415 1,475.00 6/30/24 100254 2,860.00 6/30/24 100409 198.75
2/28/24 99572 2698 6/30/24 100255 1,200.00 6/30/24 100410 136,046.24
3/27/24 99761 10.34 6/30/24 100256 113.50 6/30/24 100411 11,796.59
4/12/24 99797 846.31 6/30/24 100257 70912  6/30/24 100412 200.48
4/12/24 99805 4024 6/30/24 100258 33454 6/30/24 100413 797.34
4/29/24 99885 33.84 6/30/24 100259 144,98 6/30/24 100414 1,569.00
5/17/24 99985 250.00 6/30/24 100260 325.00 6/30/24 100415 2,852.35
5/17/24 99995 5217 6/30/24 100261 32700 6/30/24 100416 1,520.00
5/17/24 100000 7.14 6/30/24 100262 6,984.06 6/30/24 100417 1,500.00
6/7/24 100020 400.00 6/30/24 100263 37.45 6/30/24 100418 237.00
6/7/24 100031 250.00 6/30/24 100264 133.55 6/30/24 100419 37.92
6/7/24 100043 432.00 6/30/24 100265 1,200.00 6/30/24 100420 59.01
6/7/24 100072 164546 6/30/24 100266 346500 6/30/24 100421 499.50
6/7/24 100084 89.00 6/30/24 100267 86.98 6/30/24 100422 349,844 .32
6/27/24 100110 1,137.50 6/30/24 100268 2563 6/30/24 100423 107.95
6/27/24 100115 160.00 6/30/24 100269 150.00 6/30/24 100424 65.33
12,595.83 172,756.11 599,879.23




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT

AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Date Check Date Check Date Check
Issued # Amount Issued # Amount issued # Amount
6/30/24 100425 6,499.59 7/22/24 100308 1,000.00 7/29/24 100369 49,753.00
6/30/24 100426 4982 7/22/24 100309 1,500.00 7/29/24 100370 1,007.61
6/30/24 100427 514.83 7/22/24 100310 465.00 7/29/24 100371 2,817.60
6/30/24 100428 1,130.70  7/22/24 100311 203.96 7/29/24 100372 10,475.00
6/30/24 100429 1,805.14 7/22/24 100312 2384.32 7/29/24 100373 243.99
6/30/24 100430 2,637.80 7/22/24 100313 1605.00 7/29/24 100374 235.00
6/30/24 100431 9,052.39 7/22/24 100314 2.800.00 7/29/24 100375 2,341.12
6/30/24 100432 13,154.50 7/22/24 100315 1,5640.00 7/29/24 100376 149.94
6/30/24 100433 70049 7/22/24 100316 250.00 7/29/24 100377 16,605.00
6/30/24 100434 116.25 7/22/24 100318 6,887.50 7/29/24 100378 5,600.00
6/30/24 100435 4,683.59 7/22/24 100319 2,100.00 7/29/24 100379 13,428.00
6/30/24 100436 63.79 7/22/24 100320 11,693.16 7/29/24 100380 4,132 .50
6/30/24 100437 4472 7/22/24 100321 605.00 7/29/24 100381 175.00
6/30/24 100438 581.92 7/22/24 100322 2,100.00 7/29/24 100382 258.49
6/30/24 100439 64500 7/22/24 100323 23348 7/29/24 100383 465.00
6/30/24 100440 1,455.13 7/22/24 100324 828.45 7/29/24 100384 2,320.30
7/22/24 100280 5247.00 7/22/24 100325 56.66 7/29/24 100385 150.00
7/22/24 100281 440.00 7/22/24 100326 36.19  7/29/24 100386 1,780.00
7/22/24 100282 111.96  7/22/24 100327 13,69540 7/29/24 100387 2,700.00
7/22/24 100283 7,032.06 7/22/24 100329 350.00 7/29/24 100388 3,277.00
7/22/24 100284 7.500.00 7/29/24 100346 930.00 7/29/24 100388 11,834.41
7/22/24 100285 16,666.68 7/29/24 100347 221312 7/29/24 100390 473.24
7/22/24 100286 1,824.87 7/29/24 100348 7,910.00 7/29/24 100391 75.00
7/22/24 100287 4653.28 7/29/24 100349 874.16 7/29/24 100392 225.00
7/22/24 100288 3,172.26 7/29/24 100350 433216 7/29/24 100393 7,280.00
7/22/24 100290 761811  7/29/24 100351 1,675.00 7/29/24 100394 9.38
7/22/24 100291 19,620.85 7/29/24 100352 3,527.00 7/29/24 100395 397.80
7/22/24 100292 326.61 7/29/24 100353 45470 7/29/24 100396 66,785.00
7/22/24 100293 6,999.00 7/29/24 100354 9,353.37 7/29/24 100397 295.77
7/22/24 100294 1,999.76 7/29/24 100355 12,500.00 7/29/24 100398 5,149.48
7/22/24 100295 34,412.02 7/29/24 100356 48432 7/29/24 100399 6,096.00
7/22/24 100296 28,890.00 7/29/24 100357 160.00 7/29/24 100400 569.12
7/22/24 100297 24,896.00 7/29/24 100358 3,450.00 7/29/24 100401 24.99
7/22/24 100298 43650.75 7/29/24 100359 22692.00 7/29/24 100402 16,311.60
7/22/24 100299 10,025.00 7/29/24 100360 89523 7/29/24 100403 1,372.12
7/22/24 100300 18,280.00 7/29/24 100361 718.00 7/29/24 100404 1,896.75
7/22/24 100301 72,118.62 7/29/24 100362 26,745.75 7/29/24 100405 1,497.38
7/22/24 100302 202.40 7/29/24 100363 7,700.00 7/29/24 100406 201.26
7/22/24 100303 12,769.65 7/29/24 100364 850.00 7/31/24 100449 8,969.23
7/22/24 100304 606.00 7/29/24 100365 3,200.00 7/31/24 100450 4,653.28
7/22/24 100305 450.00 7/29/24 100366 1,065.32 7/31/24 100451 3,172.26
7/22/24 100306 500.00 7/29/24 100367 50190 7/31/24 100452 51,877.00
7/22/24 100307 1,950.00 7/29/24 100368 14,141.10 7/31/24 100453 175:00
375,098.54 176,607.25 307,355.62




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT
AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Date Check Date Check Date Check
Issued # Amount Issued # Amount Issued # Amount
7/31/24 100454 5442 19
7/31/24 100455 120.00
7/31/24 100456 212,950.00
7/31/24 100457 698.00
7/31/24 100458 3,540.00
9/4/24 100459 - 400,176.62
100544
622,926.81 0.00 0.00




ROXBURY TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT
AS OF JULY 31, 2024

RECAP:

12,595.83

172,756.11

599,879.23

375,098.54

176,607.25

307,355.62

622,926.81

0.00

0.00

TOTAL 2,267,219.39  Total outstanding checks as of July 31, 2024

N



MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION - CAFETERIA ACCOUNT

AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Balance per Books - July 1, 2024

Add: Receipts

Less: Disbursements

Balance per Books - July 31, 2024

Balance per Bank
Lakeland Bank #624611829 (Cafeteria)

Less:
Less:
Less:
Less:
Less:
Less:

Transfer in Transit Due to General Ck #99952

Transfer in Transit Due to General Ck #100099
Transfer in Transit Due to General Ck #100106
Transfer in Transit Due to General Ck #100148
Transfer in Transit Due to General Ck #100249
Transfer in Transit Due to General Ck #100414

75.00
6,500.00
260.20
37,991.68
408.18
1,565.00

168,160.15

1,928.61

170,088.76

0.00

170,088.76

216,892.82

(46,804.06)

170,088.76




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT 7
BOARD OF EDUCATION )
BANK RECONCILIATION - UNEMPLOYMENT ACCOUNT
AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Balance per Books - July 1, 2024 421,500.89
Add: Receipts 13,022.66

434,523.55
Less: Disbursements 6,581.90
Balance per Books - July 31, 2024 427,941.65

Balance per Bank
Lakeland Bank #XXXXX1802 (Unemployment) 427,941.65




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION - NET PAYROLL ACCOUNT
AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Balance per Books - July 1, 2024 0.00
Add: Receipts 500,237.63

500,237.63
Less: Disbursements 500,237.63
Balance per Books - July 31, 2024 0.00

Balance per Bank
Lakeland Bank #624611691 (Net Payroll) 12,373.26

Less: Interest due to General Fund

July - 2024 197.93
197.93
12,175.33

Less: Outstanding Checks

6/28/23 #151216 368.37

5/31/24 #151385 484.20

7/31/24 #151412 2,892.82

7/31/24 #151413 999.16

7/31/24 #151414 2,402.82

7/31/24 #151415 5,027.96
12,175.33

0.00




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION - PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT
AS OF JULY 31, 2024

Balance per Books - July 1, 2024 286,687.64
Add: Receipts 306,707.68

593,395.32
Less: Disbursements 590,029.95
Balance per Books - July 31, 2024 3,365.37

Balance per Bank
Lakeland Bank #624611640 (Payroll Agency) 33,189.06

Less: Outstanding Checks & Wires:

Check #413 - TPAF 882.19
Check #414 - TPAF 3,823.76
Check #415 - TPAF 5,069.12
Check #416 - PERS 308.66
EFT - Annual PERS Obligation - State NJ 19,739.96

29,823.69

3,365.37




10/16 3:25pm

---ASSETS ---

101 Cash in bank

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

General Fund - Fund 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)

Interim Balance Sheet

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

102-107 Cash and cash equivalents

116 Capital reserve Account
121 Tax levy receivable

Accounts receivable:
132 Interfund $140,041.
141 Intergovernmental - State $128,006.
153,154 Other (net of est uncollectible of § ) $12,390,176.

Other Current Assets

---RESOURCES ---
301 Estimated Revenues

302 Less Revenues

Total assets and

$40,594,992,
($35,703,665.

resources

$4,671,517.
($323.
$1,863,456.
$22,223,478.

17

85
13 $12,658,224.
$0.

00

91)
$4,891,326.

$46,307,679.

54
67)
86
67

15

00

09
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

General Fund - Fund 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

Interim Balance Sheet

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$3,733,256.
(52,659,800

$200,000.
($100,000.

$1,470,000.
($410,000.

$43,970,199.

($38,846,218.

.00)

00
00)

00
00)

96

38)

=== B IR BT T TUE S ===
421 Accounts Payable

Other current liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
FUND BALANCE
-~——~-Appropriated---
753 Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year
754 Reserve for encumbrance - Prior Year
Reserved fund balance:
761 Capital reserve account -
307 Less: Budg w/d from Capital Rsrv Elgbl. Cost
765 Current Expense Tuition Reserve
311 Less: Withdrawal from Tuition Reserve
764 Current Expense Maintenance Reserve
310 Less: Withdrawal from Maintenance Reserve
760 Reserved Fund Balance
601 Appropriations
602 Less : Expenditures $2,536,822.35
603 Encumbrances $36,309,396.03
Total Appropriated

-~—-Unappropriated---
770 Fund Balance -
303 Budgeted Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$35,399,492.
$909,903.

$1,073,456.

$100,000.

$1,060,000.

$465,063.

$5,123,981.

$44,131,898.

$3,824,640.
($2,401,824.

$544,164.63
$208,800.05

$752,964 .68

04
99

00

00

66

58

13

83
00)

$45,554,714.96
$46,307,679.64

L

Page

2



Page 3
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
Interim Balance Sheet
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $43,970,199.96 $38,846,218.38 $5,123,981.58
Revenues ($40,594,992.00) ($35,703,665.91) ($4,891,326.09)

$3,375,207.96 $3,142,552.47 $232,655.49

Change in Capital Reserve account:
307 Less: Eligible Withdrawal ($2,659,800.00)
311 Less: w/d from Tuition reserve ($100,000.00)

Change in Maintenance Reserve account:

310 Less -~ Withdrawal from reserve ($410,000.00)

Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($973,383.96) ($973,383.96)

Budgeted Fund Balance $2,401,824.00 $2,169,168.51 $232,655.49

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13) $2,401,824.00 $2,169,168.51 $232,655.49
Fund 16 (Restricted ARRA-ESF) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fund 17 (Restricted ARRA-GSF) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance $2,401,824.00 $2,169,168.51 $232,655.49




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

*** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***
1XXX From Local Sources
3XXX From State Sources

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS

*#*% EXPENDITURES *%*

--~- CURRENT EXPENSE ---

11-1XX-100-XXX
11-2XX~-100-XXX
11-401-100-XXX
11-402-100-XXX

Regular Programs -~ Instruction
Special Education - Instruction
School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr

School~-Spons. Athletics - Instruction

--- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES -~--

11-000-100-XXxX
11-000-211-XXX
11-000-213-XxX
11-000-216-XXX
11-000-217-XXX
11-000-218-XxXxX
11-000-219-XXX
11-000-221-XXX
11-000-222-XXX
11-000-223-XxXX
11-000-230-XXX
11-000-240-%xX
11-000-25X-%XXX
11-000-261-XXX
11-000-262-XXX
11-000-263-XXX
11-000-266-XXX
11-000-270-XxXX
11-XXX-XXX-2XX
11-000-310-XXX

Instruction
Attendance and Social Work Services
Health Services

Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs

Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvc

Guidance

Child Study Teams
Improv of Inst. - Instruc Staff
Educational Media Serv/School Library
Instructional Staff Training Services
Supp. Serv.-General Administration
Supp. Serv.-School Administration
Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech.
Require Maint. for School Facilities
Custodial Services

Care and Upkeep of Grounds

Security

Student Transportation Serxvices
Allocated and Unallocated Benefits

Food Services

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS

Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
$39,165,779.00 $35,703,665.91 $3,462,113.09
$1,429,213.00 .00 $1,429,213.00
$40,594,992.00 $35,703,665.91 $4,891,326.09

AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$12,073,746.72 $467,071.33 $11,174,232.37 $432,443.02
$7,798,335.81 $2,348.29 $7,566,559.28 $229,428.24
$265,711.98 $4,690.91 $255,860.39 $5,160.68
$1,073,683.51 $57,496.48 $919,838.77 $96,348.26
$1,045,324.07 $109,129.14 $473,663.13 $462,531.80
$39,353.36 $2,821.96 $36,531.40 $0.00
$1,266,901.50 $35,266.78 $1,128,652.70 $102,982.02
$175,989.20 $382.30 $175,156.06 $450.84
$408,024.00 $0.00 $408,024.00 $0.00
$1,012,367.39 $28,909.23 $966,370.75 $17,087.41
$989,036.47 $36,609.97 $950,033.16 $2,393.34
$802,632.74 $100,758.75 $687,675.36 $14,198.63
$252,655.08 $18,341.53 $225,894.57 $8,418.98
$31,407.53 $10,677.83 $1,056.87 $19,672.83
$956,804.52 $332,799.87 $536,477.46 $87,527.19
$1,802,322.48 $162,681.00 $1,574,820.62 $64,820.86
$820,794.30 $102,182.28 $698,341.91 $20,270.11
$1,302,402.22 $285,267.70 $460,161.77 $556,972.75
$2,474,831.10 $299,249.50 $1,868,593.46 $306,988.14
$293,770.41 $68,314.30 $170,833.13 $54,622.98
$17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00
$822,300.47 $42,382.81 $316,416.66 $463,501.00
$6,151,271.60 $133,724.65 $4,806,351.18 $1,211,195.77
$63,200.00 .00 .00 $63,200.00
$41,940,366.46 $2,301,106.61 $35,401,545.00 $4,237,714.85

4



*** EXPENDITURES - cont'd **»

**% CAPITAL OUTLAY ***
12-XXX-XXX-73X Equipment

12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv.

TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS

*#*% SPECIAL SCHOOLS **+*

13-422-100-XXX Summer school -instruction
13-4XX-100-XXX Other spec. schools-instruction
13-4XX-200-XXX Other spec. schools-support serv.

TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS

10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools

Page
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$534,435.00 $66,997.23 $288,341.59 $179,096.18
$880,677.50 .00 $227,990.50 $652,687.00
$1,415,112.50 $66,997.23 $516,332.09 $831,783.18
$360,000.00 $125,876.06 $224,123.94 $10,000.00
$227,500.00 $35,562.45 $147,454.00 $44,483.55
$7,280.00 $7,280.00 $0.00 $0.00
$594,780.00 $168,718.51 $371,577.94 $54,483.55
$19,941.00 .00 $19,941.00 .00
$43,970,199.96 $2,536,822.35 $36,309,396.03 $5,123,981.58

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

5



GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)

--=~ LOCAL SOURCES ---

1210 Local Tax Levy

1310 Tuition- From Individuals
1320~1340 Other Tuition

1350 Tuition From Summer School

1410 Transp fees from Individuals

1XXX Miscellaneous

TOTAL

--- STATE SOURCES ---

3131 Extraordinary Aid

3132 Categorical Special Education Aid
3177 Categorical Security

3121 Categorical Transportation Aid

TOTAL

TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES
ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED
$24,243,795.00 $24,243,795.00 .00
$765,880.00 $494,969.78 $270,910.22
$13,835,733.00 $10,911,873.72 $2,923,859.28
$63,964.00 .00 $63,964.00
$8,000.00 .00 $8,000.00
$248,407.00 $53,027.41 $195,379.59
$39,165,779.00 $35,703,665.91 $3,462,113.09
$84,437.00 .00 $84,437.00
$1,179,750.00 .00 $1,179,750.00
$86,649.00 .00 $86,649.00
$78,377.00 .00 $78,377.00
$1,429,213.00 $0.00 $1,429,213.00
$40,594,992.00 $35,703,665.91 $4,891,326.09

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
*** GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE w¥+
--- Regular Programs - Instruction ---
11-105-100-101 Preschool - Salaries of Teachers $148,516.00 .00 $148,516.00 .00
11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers $332,704.00 .00 $332,704.00 .00
11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Teachers Sal. $3,022,832.00 .00 $3,022,832.00 .00
11-130-100-101 Grades 6-8 - Teachers Sal. $2,284,666.31 .00 $2,284,666.31 .00
11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Teachers Sal. $4,800,165.00 .00 $4,800,165.00 .00
-~~~ Regular Programs - Home Instruction ---
11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00
11-150-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $15,000.00 .00 .00 $15,000.00
11-190-100-106 Other Salary for Instruction $240,573.00 $18,219.06 $222,353.94 .00
11-190-100-340 Purchased Technical Services $14,000.00 .00 .00 $14,000.00
11-190-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $532,917.55 $251,506.47 $209,715.32 $71,695.76
11-190-100-610 General Supplies $603,452.86 $174,434.58 $141,378.66 $287,639.62
11-190-100~-640 Textbooks $55,520.00 $20,991.22 $10,801.14 $23,727.64
11-190-100-890 Other Objects $22,650.00 $1,170.00 $1,100.00 $20,380.00
TOTAL $12,073,746.72 $467,071.33 $11,174,232.37 $432,443.02
--- SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION ---
Visual Impairments:
11~-206-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $135.00 $135.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $135.00 $135.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auditory Impairments:
11-207-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $3,717,556.20 $463.60 $3,717,092.20 $0.40
11-207-100-106 Other Sal. For Instruction $997,133.00 .00 $997,133.00 .00
11-207-100-610 General spplies $149,326.44 $539.99 $4,732.29 $144,054.16
11-207-100-640 Textbooks $18,000.00 .00 .00 $18,000.00
11-207-100-800 Other objects $28,273.00 .00 $7,523.00 $20,750.00
TOTAL $4,910,288.64 $1,003.59 $4,726,480.49 $182,804.56
Behavioral Disabilities:
11-209-100~-101 Salaries of Teachers $166,790.00 $0.00 $166,790.00 $0.00
TOTAL $166,790.00 $0.00 $166,790.00 $0.00
Resource Room/Resource Center:
11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $2,120,346.00 $0.00 $2,120,346.00 $0.00
11-213-100-610 General supplies $6,782.18 $129.64 $3,938.40 $2,714.14
TOTAL $2,127,128.18 $129.64 $2,124,284.40 $2,714.14
Home Instruction:
11-219-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $535,571.08 $0.00 $535,571.08 $0.00
11-219-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $15,000.00 .00 .00 $15,000.00
11-219-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $38,422.91 $1,080.06 $13,433.31 $23,909.54
11-219-100-610 General supplies $5,000.00 .00 .00 §5,000.00

TOTAL $593,993.99 $1,080.06 $549,004.39 $43,909.54
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND ~ FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
TOTAL SPECIAL ED ~ INSTRUCTION $7,798,335.81 $2,348.29 $7,566,559.28 $229,428.24
--- School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction ---
11-401-100-100 Salaries $258,173.00 $4,080.00 $254,093.00 .00
11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $200.00 .00 .00 $200.00
11-401-100~-600 Supplies and Materials $6,213.98 $610.91 $642.39 $4,960.68
11-401-100-800 Other Objects §1,125.00 .00 $1,125.00 .00
TOTAL $265,711.98 $4,690.91 $255,860.39 $5,160.68
--- School sponsored athletics-Instruct. ---
11-402-100-100 Salaries $885,136.60 $8,823.32 $875,743.28 $570.00
11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $25,000.00 $10,110.87 $7,668.00 $7,221.13
11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials $70,213.21 $25,032.29 $28,669.79 $16,511.13
11-402-100-800 Other Objects $93,333.70 $13,530.00 $7,757.70 $72,046.00
TOTAL $1,073,683.51 $57,496.48 $919,838.77 $96,348.26
~-- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---
--- Instruction ---
11-000~100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Dist.-reg. $349,436.70 .00 $§19,436.70 $330,000.00
11~000~100~566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State $695,887.37 $109,129.14 §454,226.43 $132,531.80
TOTAL $1,045,324.07 $109,129.14 $473,663.13 $462,531.80
--- Attendance and social work services ---
11-000-211-100 Salaries $39,353.36 $2,821.96 $36,531.40 .00
TOTAL $39,353.36 $2,821.96 $36,531.40 $0.00
-~-- Health services ---
11-000-213-100 Salaries $713,215.80 .00 $713,215.80 .00
11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svec. $530,398.70 $33,661.44 $412,137.16 $84,600.10
11-000-213~500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) $250.00 .00 .00 $250.00
11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials $22,240.00 $1,027.24 $3,299.74 $17,913.02
11-000-213-800 Other Objects $797.00 $578.10 .00 $218.90
TOTAL $1,266,901.50 $35,266.78 $1,128,652.70 $102,982.02
-~~~ Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs ---
11-000-216-100 Salaries $175,119.20 .00 $175,119.20 .00
11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials $870.00 $382.30 $36.86 $450.84
TOTAL $175,989.20 $382.30 $175,156.06 $450.84
--- Other support services - Students - Extra Srvc
11-000-217-100 Salaries $408,024.00 .00 $408,024.00 .00
TOTAL $408,024.00 $0.00 $408,024.00 $0.00
--- Guidance ---
11-000-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $908,105.15 $12,473.50 $895,631.65 .00
11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $78,348.00 $8,790.73 $69,556.68 $0.59
11-000-218-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $2,100.00 .00 .00 $2,100.00
11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials $16,594.24 $1,689.90 §822.42 $14,081.92

11-000-218-800 Other Objects $7,220.00 $5,955.10 $360.00 $904.90
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

TOTAL $1,012,367.39 $28,909.23 $966,370.75 $17,087.41
--- Child Study Teams ---
11-000-219-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $863,959.88 $28,175.22 $835,784.64 $0.02
11-000-219-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $107,666.56 $6,365.00 $101,301.56 .00
11-000-219-600 Supplies and Materials $17,410.03 $2,069.75 $12,946.96 $2,393.32

TOTAL $989,036.47 $36,609.97 $950,033.16 $2,393.34
-~- Improv. of instr. Serv. ---
11-000-221-102 Salaries Superv. of Instr. $662,003.12 $55,091.38 $606,911.74 .00
11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $114,070.62 $42,585.41 §71,484.62 $0.59
11-000-221-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $9,000.00 .00 $6,800.00 $2,200.00
11-000-221-600 Supplies and Materials $1,500.00 .00 .00 $1,500.00
11-000-221-800 Other Objects $16,059.00 $3,081.96 $2,479.00 $10,498.04

TOTAL $802,632.74 $100,758.75 $687,675.36 $14,198.63
--- Educational media serv./sch.library ---
11-000-222-100 Salaries $214,465.08 .00 $214,465.08 .00
11-000-222-600 Supplies and Materials $37,740.00 $18,341.53 $11,429.49 $7,968.98
11-000-222-800 Other Objects $450.00 .00 .00 $450.00

TOTAL $252,655.08 $18,341.53 $225,894.57 $8,418.98
--- Instructional Staff Training Services ---
11-000-223-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services $10,000.00 $8,166.00 .00 $1,834.00
11-000-223-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $16,957.53 $1,867.85 $931.87 $14,157.81
11-000-223-600 Supplies and Materials $1,500.00 .00 .00 $1,500.00
11-000-223-800 Other Objects $2,950.00 $643.98 $125.00 $2,181.02

TOTAL $31,407.53 §10,677.83 $1,056.87 $19,672.83
--- Support services-general administration ---
11-000-230-101 Salaries of Teachers $477,228.00 $35,274.56 $441,953.44 $0.00
11-000-230-331 Legal Services $61,154.41 $11,637.61 $49,516.80 .00
11-000-230-332 Audit Fees $43,300.00 .00 .00 $43,300.00
11-000-230-339 Other Purchased Prof. Svc. $39,446.94 $9,140.00 $8,071.94 $22,235.00
11-000-230-340 Purchased Tech. Services $8,500.00 .00 $8,500.00 .00
11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone $6,980.00 .00 $1,500.00 $5,480.00
11-000-230-585 BOE Other Purchased Prof. Svc. $3,400.00 .00 $2,100.00 $1,300.00
11-000-230-590 Other Purchased Services $280,413.82 $258,628.00 $18,785.82 $3,000.00
11-000-230-610 General Supplies $4,124.00 $431.00 $3,692.11 $0.89
11-000-230-820 Judgments Agst. School Dist. $7,500.00 .00 .00 $7,500.00
11-000-230-890 Misc. Expenditures $6,627.24 $2,640.00 $2,227.24 $1,760.00
11-000-230~-895 BOE Membership Dues and Fees $18,130.11 $15,048.70 $130.11 $2,951.30

TOTAL $956,804.52 $332,799.87 $536,477.46 $87,527.19
--~ Support services-school administration ---
11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ. $955,822.68 $71,897.20 $883,925.48 .00
11-000-240-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $145,456.00 $12,121.32 $133,334.68 .00
11-000-240-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $548,148.69 $26,425.98 $521,721.89 $0.82
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
11-000-240-1XX Other Salaries $21,939.00 $21,938.46 $0.00 $0.54
11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services $31,664.95 $4,536.18 $19,174.68 $7,954.09
11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials $83,741.16 $20,406.86 $16,663.89 $46,670.41
11-000-240-800 Other Objects $15,550.00 $5,355.00 .00 $10,195.00
TOTAL $1,802,322.48 $162,681.00 $1,574,820.62 $64,820.86
~--- Central Services ---
11-000-251-100 Salaries $549,441.37 $42,750.63 $506,690.74 .00
11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv (400-500 seriess ) $17,482.00 $650.37 $14,430.67 $2,400.96
11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials $3,574.04 $442.72 $274.04 $2,857.28
11-000-251-890 Other Objects $6,588.43 $2,098.63 $3,159.80 $1,330.00
TOTAL $577,085.84 $45,942.35 $524,555.25 $6,588.24
~-~- Admin. Info. Technology ---
11-000-252-100 Salaries $162,419.00 $12,897.40 $149,521.60 .00
11-000-252-340 Purchased Technical Services $28,802.00 $14,745.40 $10,252.60 $3,804.00
11-000-252-500 Other Pur Serv. (400-500 seriess ) $42,812.46 $22,348.62 $13,462.46 $7,001.38
11-000-252-600 Supplies and Materials $4,175.00 $2,312.51 .00 $1,862.49
11-000-252-800 Other Objects $5,500.00 $3,936.00 $550.00 $1,014.00
TOTAL $243,708.46 $56,239.93 $173,786.66 $13,681.87
TOTAL Cent. Sves. & Admin IT $820,794.30 $102,182.28 $698,341.91 $20,270.11
--- Required Maint.for School Facilities ---
11-000-261-100 Salaries $278,586.24 $22,768.42 $255,817.82 .00
11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc. $925,431.10 $247,035.41 $170,443.10 $507,952.59
11-000-261-610 General Supplies $86,437.88 $10,188.87 $27,229.85 $49,019.16
11-000-261-800 Other Objects $11,947.00 $5,275.00 $6,671.00 $1.00
TOTAL $1,302,402.22 $285,267.70 $460,161.77 $556,972.75
--- Custodial Services ---
11-000-262-1XX Salaries $1,221,437.45 $104,843.34 $1,116,593.25 $0.86
11-000-262-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc. $139,140.00 $33,334.00 $66,666.00 $39,140.00
11-000-262-441 Rental of Land & Bldgs Other Than Lease $217,570.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $172,570.00
11-000-262-490 Other Purchased Property Svc. $60,215.25 .00 $29,215.25 $31,000.00
11-000-262-520 Insurance $53,000.00 .00 .00 $53,000.00
11-000-262-610 General Supplies $135,009.82 $81,824.19 $46,588.35 $6,597.28
11-000-262-621 Energy (Natural Gas) $285,219.37 $11,210.89 $274,008.48 .00
11-000-262-622 Energy (Electricity) $348,519.21 $52,717.08 $295,802.13 .00
11-000-262-800 Other Objects $14,720.00 $320.00 $9,720.00 $4,680.00
TOTAL $2,474,831.10 $299,249.50 $1,868,593.46 $306,988.14
~--- Care and Upkeep of Grounds ---
11-000-263-100 Salaries $102,622.58 $7,796.22 $94,826.36 .00
11-000-263-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv. $126,474 .34 $50,428.13 $64,678.02 $11,368.19
11-000-263-610 General Supplies $53,459.33 $6,622.65 $8,960.41 $37,876.27

11-000-263-800 Other Objects $11,214.16 $3,467.30 $2,368.34 $5,378.52
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
TOTAL $293,770.41 $68,314.30 $170,833.13 $54,622.98
--- Security ---
11-000-266-420 Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Serv. $8,000.00 .00 .00 $8,000.00
11-000-266-610 General Supplies $9,500.00 .00 .00 $9,500.00
TOTAL $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00
TOTAL Oper & Maint of Plant Services $4,088,503.73 $652,831.50 $2,499,588.36 $936,083.87
--- Student transportation services ---
11-000-270-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Sve. $5,000.00 .00 .00 $5,000.00
11-000-270-511 Contract Svec (btw Home & Sch.)-vendors $101,800.00 $10,152.00 $91,368.00 $280.00
11-000-270-512 Contract Svec (other btw home & sch)-vndrs $404,386.36 $32,230.81 $185,630.55 $186,525.00
11-000-270-514 Contract Svc (Sp Ed.)-vendors $31,500.00 .00 .00 $31,500.00
11-000-270-517 Contract Svec (reg std) - ESCs $107,000.00 .00 .00 $107,000.00
11-000-270-518 Contract Svc (Sp Ed) - ESCs $121,746.00 .00 .00 $121,746.00
11-000-270-503 Contr Svec-Aid in Lieu Paymnts-Non Pub Sch $31,418.11 .00 $31,418.11 .00
11-000-270-593 Misc. Purchased Svc.- Transp. $10,700.00 .00 .00 $10,700.00
11-000-270-615 Transportation Supplies $8,000.00 .00 $8,000.00 .00
11-000-270-800 Misc. Expenditures $750.00 .00 .00 $750.00
TOTAL $822,300.47 $42,382.81 $316,416.66 $463,501.00
~-=- Personal Services-Employee Benefits---
11-XXX-XXX-220 Social Security Contributions $540,685.58 $39,218.53 $488,796.05 $12,671.00
11-XXX-XXX-241 Other Retirement Contrb. - Regular $695,253.96 $19,739.96 .00 $675,514.00
11-XXX-XXX-260 Workman's Compensation $217,431.00 .00 .00 $217,431.00
11-XXX-XXX-270 Health Benefits $4,453,513.84 $61,589.48 $4,288,479.36 $103,445.00
11-XXX-XXX-280 Tuition Reimbursement $91,386.36 $5,100.00 $1,386.36 $84,900.00
11-XXX-XXX-290 Other Employee Benefits $60,000.00 $2,500.00 .00 $57,500.00
TOTAL $6,058,270.74 $128,147.97 $4,778,661.77 $1,151,461.00
--- Food services ---
11-000-310-930 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Enterprise) $63,200.00 .00 .00 $63,200.00
TOTAL $63,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,200.00
Total Undistributed Expenditures $20,635,887.58 $1,763,922.92 $15,457,364.78 $3,414,599.88

**% TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES *** $41,847,365.60 $2,295,529.93 $35,373,855.59 $4,177,980.08
*#% TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS *** $41,847,365.60 $2,295,529.93 $35,373,855.59 $4,177,980.08
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
*** CAPITAL OUTLAY *¥*
---EQUIPMENT —---
Regular programs-instruction
12-120-100-730 Grades 1-5 $24,000.00 $20,552.00 $2,569.00 $879.00
12-140-100-730 Grades 9-12 $18,000.00 $17,983.00 .00 $17.00
Special education - instruction
12-207-100-730 Auditory Impairments $156,495.00 $12,845.00 .00 $143,650.00
12-4xx-100-730 School-spons. & oth instr prog $4,650.00 $0.00 $4,649.76 $0.24
12-000-252-730 Admin. Info. Tech. $24,950.00 .00 $23,949.86 $1,000.14
12-000-261-730 Undist. Exp.-Req. Maint. Schl Facilities $8,600.00 $2,847.58 $5,695.81 $56.61
12-000-263-730 Undist. Exp.-Care and Upkeep of Grnds $121,475.00 $12,769.65 $85,165.16 $23,540.19
12-000-266-730 Undist. Exp.-Security $176,265.00 .00 $166,312.00 $9,953.00
Undist. Exp. ~ Non-instructional Services
TOTAL $534,435.00 $66,997.23 $288,341.59 $179,096.18
--- Facilities acquisition and construction services ---
12-000-4XX-334 Architectural/Engineering Services $56,025.50 .00 $6,025.50 $50,000.00
12-000-4XxX-450 Construction Services $776,354.00 .00 $221,965.00 $554,389.00
12-000-4XX-8XX Other objects $48,298.00 .00 .00 $48,298.00
Sub Total $880,677.50 $0.00 $227,990.50 $652,687.00
TOTAL $880,677.50 $0.00 $227,990.50 $652,687.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES $1,415,112.50 $66,997.23 $516,332.09 $831,783.18
*** S PECIAL SCHOOLS *w*
--- Summer school - Instruction ---
13-422-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $150,000.00 $73,986.21 $76,013.79 $0.00
13-422-100-106 Other salaries of instruction $200,000.00 $51,889.85 $148,110.15 .00
13-422-100-610 General supplies $10,000.00 .00 .00 $10,000.00
TOTAL $210,000.00 $51,889.85 $148,110.15 $10,000.00
TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL $360,000.00 $125,876.06 $224,123.94 $10,000.00
--- Other special schools - instruction ---
13-4XX-100-101 Salaries of Teachers §177,500.00 $32,476.00 $145,024.00 $0.00
13-4XX-100-610 General supplies $50,000.00 $3,086.45 $2,430.00 $44,483.55
TOTAL $227,500.00 $35,562.45 $147,454.00 $44,483.55
13-4XX-200-500 Other purchased services $7,280.00 $7,280.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $7,280.00 $7,280.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL OTHER SPECIAL SCHOOLS $234,780.00 $42,842.45 $147,454.00 $44,483.55

TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS EXPENDITURES $594,780.00 $168,718.51 $371,577.94 $54,483.55



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)

**% EDUCATION STABILIZATION FUND **

*#*%* GOVERNMENT SERVICES FUND **

10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schls.

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

Appropriations

Expenditures

Encumbrances

Page

Available

Balance

$19,941.00
$43,877,199.10

.00
$2,531,245.67

$19,941.00
$36,281,706.62

.00
$5,064,246.81
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education

General Fund - Fund 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2024

I, / ; &)( F:QFF‘Q»(’}’\ , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.11(a).

! P
Board SQCWS Administrator Date




Accounts that are not included in Details of the REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION APPROPRIATION EXPENDITURE ENCUMBERANCES AVAILABLE BALANCE
11-000-263-580-DW- —h e GROUNDS-~TRAVEL $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
11-000-291-249-DW- =8 o EMP BENEFITS-DCRP $ 28,000.86 $ 311.45 $ 27,689.41 $ 0.00
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - EMP BENEFITS-DCRP $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
11-000-291-299-DW-0215F- - EMP BENEFITS-RET SIC § 65,000.00 $ 5,265.23 $ 0.00 $ 59,734.77
11-000-291-299-LR-0215F- - EMP BENEFITS-RET SIC § 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00



Page
10/16 3:25pm REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
Interim Balance Sheet
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

~~~-ASSETS -

101 Cash in bank $93,257.59
Accounts receivable:

141 Intergovernmental - State ($408,549.85)

142 Intergovernmental ~ Federal $137,793.76

153,154 Other (net of estimated uncollectible of $__ ) $21,691._46

($249,064.63)

Other Current Assets $0.00

~-~-RESOURCES ---

301 Estimated Revenues $393,642.19
302 Less Revenues ($40,178.34)
$353,463.85

Total assets and resources $197,656.81



411
421
481

FU

LIABILITTIES--—-

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
Interim Balance Sheet

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

Intergovernmental accounts payable - State $27,218.98

Accounts Payable
Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

N D BALANCE

Appropriated---

$2,467.72
($199,917.50)
($16,359.63)

($186,590.43)

Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year $47,616.81
Reserve for encumbrances - Prior Year $12,863.08
Appropriations $393,642.19
Less: Expenditures $22,258.03
Encumbrances $47,616.81 ($69,874.84)
$323,767.35
TOTAL FUND BALANCE $384,247.24
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY $197,656.81

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24
BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER} BALANCE
*** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS **+*
1XXX From Local Sources $72,579.19 $40,178.34 $32,400.85
4xXX From Federal Sources $321,063.00 .00 $321,063.00
TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $393,642.19 $40,178.34 $353,463.85
AVAILABLE
#**% EXPENDITURES *¥*¥ APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
LOCAL PROJECTS: $§72,579.19 $5,458.05 $36,526.81 $30,594.33
FEDERAL PROJECTS:
NCLB Title I - Part A/D $5,149.48 .00 ($5,149.48)
I.D.E.A. Part B (Handicapped) $300,992.00 .00 .00 $300,992.00
NCLB Title II - Part A/D $20,071.00 $576.50 $11,090.00 $8,404.50
TOTAL FEDERAL PROJECTS $321,063.00 $5,725.98 $11,090.00 $304,247.02
*%%* TOTAL EXPENDITURES **¥% $393,642.19 $11,184.03 $47,616.81 $334,841.35
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS - RESTRICTED STATE ENTITLEMENTS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

—_
A
I, 4&)( %“e r (\2/\ r< , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.11(a).

Q(——%\ /0-/3-dY

Bansines s Administrator Date




Accounts that are not included in Details of the REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

ACCOUNT NUMBER

20-223-100-101-CS-
20-223-200-329-CS~
20-223-200-600-CS-
20-224-100-500-CS-
20-477-100-610-DW-
20-477-100-610-NP-
20-478-100-610-NP-
20-478-100-610-TD-
20-479-100-610~DW-
20-483-100-500-DW-
20-483-200-600-DW~
20-484-100-100-DW-
20-484-100-500-DW-
20-485-200-300-DW~
20-487-100-600-DW-
20-487-200~-300-DW-
20-487-200~-500-DW-~
20-488-200-300-DW-
20-511-200~500-DW-

DESCRIPTION

ARP-IDEA BASIC-SALAR
ARP-IDEA BASIC-SERVI
ARP-IDEA BASIC-SUPPL
ARP-IDEA PRESCHOQOL-S
NON TITLE I CARES SU
NON TITLE I CARES NO
CARES DD

CARES DD

COVID RELIEF FUND GR
CRRSA-ESSER II - SER
CRRSA-ESSER II - SUP
CRRSA-LEARNING ACC-S
CRRSA-LEARNING ACC-S
CRRSA-MENTAL HEALTH-
ADDRESSING STUDENT L
ARP-ESSER III-PUR SE
ARP-ESSER III-OTH SE
ARP-ACC LEARN-PUR SE
NP SECURITY

APPROPRIATION

W W W W W W WD W W W W W

0O O 0O 0O O O O O 0O O O O 0O 0O 0O O O © O

o
o

R R G AR O R R R B T B 7 7 S Y R R 7 R 7 e 7 3

EXPENDITURE

OO 0O O O O O O 0O © O O O 0o o o

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
11,074.

0.

0.
.00

00
00
00

ENCUMBERANCES

w v W

O 0O O O O O O © O © © O 0O O 0O O © O ©

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

AVAILABLE BALANCE

“w @ W I W A W A

-11,074.

© O O O O O O O O O O 0O o0 0 O

[~3
(=]



10/16 3:25pm

---ASSETS ~---

101 Cash in bank
Accounts receivable:

141 Intergovernmental - State

---RESOURCES ~---

Total assets and resources

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30
Interim Balance Sheet
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

$1,392,771.95

$904,200.00

$904,200.00

$2,296,971.95

Page

1



Oy

Moun

Capi

For 1

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
'O THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

tain Lakes Board of Education

tal Projects Fund - Fund 30
Interim Balance Sheet

Month Period Ending 07/31/24

L

IABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

LIABILITTIES---

$188,425.71

$188,425.71

$227,575.60
$2,068,742.88
$2,257,168.59

($2,621,372.83)
($364,204.24)

421 Accounts Payable
TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE
--—-Appropriated---
753 Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year
754 Reserve for encumbrances - Prior Year
601 Appropriations
602 Less : Expenditures $325,054.35
603 Encumbrances $2,296,318.48

Total Appropriated
-—-Unappropriated---
770 Fund balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$1,932,114.24

$176,432.00

$2,108,546.24

$2,296,971.95

Page



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
*#%*%* REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS **#
AVAILABLE
#*#*%* EXPENDITURES *#* APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
-~-- Facilities acquisition and constr. serv. ---
30-000-4XX-334 Architectural/Engineering Services $6,800.00 .00 $6,800.00 .00
30-000-4XX-390 Other purchased prof. & tech. serv. $20,453.76 .00 $20,453.76 .00
30-000-4XX-450 Construction services $2,229,914.83 $325,054.35 $2,269,064.72 ($364,204.24)
Total fac.acq.and constr. serv. $2,257,168.59 $325,054.35 $2,296,318.48 ($364,204.24)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,257,168.59 $325,054.35 $2,296,318.48 ($364,204.24)
#*#% TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND TRANSFERS $2,257,168.59 $325,054.35 $2,296,318.48 ($364,204.24)




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

1, /? &1( F*Q(\C oQ/(\f\Q , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.11(a).

Boafd Secretary/Business Administrator Date




All Accounts in the Expense Account File appear to be included in the details of THE REPORT OF THE SECRETARY



10/16 3:25pm

-~-ASSETS -—-

101 Cash in bank

121 Tax levy receivable

~~-RESOURCES ---

301 Estimated Revenues

302 Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
Interim Balance Sheet

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

($477,218.06)
$1,461,122.65

$1,721,563.00
($1,593,951.00)
$127,612.00

$1,111,516.59

Page

1
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Other current liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

-~~~Appropriated---

Reserved fund balance:

601 Appropriations

602 Less : Expenditures
Total Appropriated

=== U mi @ prpxiolp e 1 aitre d ===

770 Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE:
Appropriations

Revenues

--- Change in Maint. / Capital
Subtotal

Less: Adjust for prior year encumb.

Budgeted Fund Balance

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Debt Service Fund -

Fund 40

Interim Balance Sheet
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$750,000.00

$1,721,563.

($750,000.

00

00)

reserve account --—-

Budgeted

$1,721,563.
($1,721,563.

00
00)

$971,563.

$971,563.

($87.

Actual

$750,000.

($1,593,951.

00

00

58)

00
00)

Page

$140,041.17

$140,041.17

$971,475.42
$1,111,516.59

Variance

$971,563.00
($127,612.00)

$0.00 ($843,951.00) $843,951.00
$0.00 ($843,951.00) $843,951.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($843,951.00) $843,951.00



*** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS **¥

--- Local Sources ---

1210 Local tax levy

Total Local Sources

--- State Sources ---

3160 Debt service aid Type II

Total State Sources

Page
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24
BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
$1,593,951.00 $1,593,951.00 .00
$1,593,951.00 $1,593,951.00 $0.00
$127,612.00 .00 $127,612.00
$127,612.00 $0.00 $127,612.00
$127,612.00

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $1,721,563.00 $1,593,951.00

3



Page 4
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

AVAILABLE
#%% EXPENDITURES **%* APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES/Enc. BALANCE
--- Debt Service - Regular ---
40-701-510~910 Redemption of Principal $1,260,000.00 $750,000.00 $510,000.00
40-701-510-834 Interest on Bonds $461,563.00 .00 $461,563.00
TOTAL $1,721,563.00 $750,000.00 $971,563.00
TOTAL USES OF FUNDS BEFORE TRANSFERS $1,721,563.00 $750,000.00 $971,563.00

*%% TOTAL USES OF FUNDS *#*»* $1,721,563.00 $750,000.00 $971,563.00




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Debt Service Fund -~ Fund 40

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/24

T
‘; e \
iy 6‘% / ’Q/-(\Q,( /‘R , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23-2.11(a).

10-/3Y

+
S
Board Secretary/Administrator Date




All Accounts in the Expense Account File appear to be included in the details of THE REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
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Updated August 2024

Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Checklist
2024-2025

County: Morris District: Mountain Lakes School District
Building Check One {v or X)
Leased
Owned X

School Building: Mountain Lakes High School

Completed By: Mark Snowden Date: 10/17/24

This form shall be used for the evaluation of school buildings (pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1)
Traditional Public School Districts (owned or leased), Approved Private Schools for Students with Disabilities (APSSD),
Charter Schools, Renaissance School Projects and any other setting used for instruction.

This evaluation checklist shall be completed annually by appropriate district personnel and kept on file for inspection or
other legal issues. These indicators cover regulations issued by NJDOE, NJDCA, NJUCC, POSHA, NFPA.

The emphasis of this evaluation checklist is on the health and safety of students and staff, even in the absence of a
specific Statute or Code. The items listed are nat mutually exclusive of other findings a monitor/inspector may cite. See
“Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Facilities Checklist Instructions & Guidance 2023-2024” document for
additional detailed information.

Note: items denoted with a 6A:26-8.1 reference, cover all school buildings but are also included in the Temporary
Facilities Code.

References:

e NFPA: National Fire Protection Association

e NJDCA: Department of Community Affairs

e N.L.A.C.: New Jersey Administrative Code

o N..S.A.: New Jersey Statutes

e PEOSH: Public Employees Occupational Safety and Health Act.
e  UCC: Uniform Construction Code

Supported by: N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1, 6.2, 6.3, 12 & 6A:19-6 and NJQSAC Fiscal Indicator 9a, 9b, 9¢



7

100% Compliance
Section A: 100% Items

(This section must have full compliance with all items.)

100% Compliance

Current Licenses and Certificates #1 to #10 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location

1. A current certificate of compliance with the Uniform Fire Code
has been issued by the local or State fire official/inspector
within the year and posted in a conspicuous location {or X
current abatement inspection is available).

2. A current inspection report of the local health official (kitchen, X Kitchen is undergoing
cafeteria, pool, etc.) is available. extensive renovations.

3. A 3-year asbestos management plan, as required by A.H.E.R.A,,
is available including current six-month surveillance update
reports. If constructed without asbestos, a letter of X
certification from the architect is available.

4. An annual inspection report of the Department of
Environmental Protection for the operation of a sewage X
treatment plant, where applicable, is available.

5. Current boiler inspection certificate(s) posted at site of X
boiler(s).
6. Current license(s) for high- and low-pressure boiler operators, X

as required by code, are properly posted.

7. Current drinking water supply inspection reports are available
to comply with:

a) Safe Water Drinking Act. (N.J.A.C. 58:12A-1) (N.J.A.C.
6A:26-12.4).

b) Evidence of testing of water for lead has been provided
by the district through annual submittal of the Lead
Testing Statement of Assurance.

8. One fire drill and one school security drill are held each month.
(See “Checklist Instructions” for Certificate of Assurance.) X
N.J.S.A. 18A:41-1.

9. Right-To-Know requirements are properly posted and SDS X
reporting materials on file for review.

10. Janet's Law—District has Automated External Defibrillators
{AEDs) identified with appropriate signage and made available
in an unlocked location on school property, which are
accessible during the school day and any other time in which a X
school-sponsored athletic event or team practice, in which
pupils of the district are participating, is taking place and are
within reasonable proximity of the school athletic field or
gymnasium, as applicable. (Janet’s Law N.J.5.A. 18A:40- 41a-
4ic)

Page 2 of 10 Updated August 2024
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100% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #11 to #12

Yes

No

N/A

Violation location

11. Exterior switches and receptacles are covered by securely
fastened weather-proof plates and fixtures are securely
mounted with no exposed wires.

12. All exterior exits are in good condition, locked from outside
access, are readily accessible and free of obstructions for use in
an emergency, including:

a. Fire escapes and/or exterior stairs can be safely
negotiated. Exterior doors shall not be propped open.

b. Panic hardware is provided on exit doors of all spaces with
an occupancy load/capacity greater than 50.

Interior #13 to #21

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

13. All electrical outlets, switches, receptacles and junction boxes,
electric wires, fuses and/or circuit breaker panels, etc., are
properly covered and/or secured and/or protected.

14. Sufficient access and working space are provided and
maintained around all electrical systems equipment. items,
especially combustibles, are a minimum of 36 inches from
electrical power sources or equipment, i.e., circuit breaker
panels, fuse boxes, transformers.

15. Instructional areas are free of all unapproved construction,
e.g., walls, partitions, doors and stairs, etc.

16. Doors in any occupied space are free of deadbolts or slide bolts
and permit exit without need of a key or special knowledge.
N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

17. Unobstructed vision panels with code-approved glass are
installed in doors opening into corridors. Interior glazing shall
be safety glazing. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

18. Kindergarten and Pre-K toilet requirements are met. N.J.A.C.
6A:26-6.3(h)4.

19. District requested approvals as needed: Dual Use, Change-of-
Use, Alternate (Toilet) Method of Compliance, Temporary sites
(Temporary Classroom Units (TCUs) or rented facilities}.
Required DOE approvals in place.

20. Dangerous chemicals (i.e., liquefied petroleum (LP)
gas/propane) and/or explosive materials (i.e., gunpowder,
picric acid) are not stored/present in the building. If needed,
flammable and combustible materials are properly
stored/maintained (i.e., in properly rated cabinets; not in boiler
room/high-hazard areas).

21. Carbon Monoxide (CO) Detectors must be in the vicinity of all
fuel burning appliances.
a. Gas and oil heating systems: boilers, furnaces, central
and unitary equipment.
b. Generators: portable and permanent.

Page 3 of 10

Updated August 2024
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100% Compliance

2. Art: proper ventilation for spray paint with fumes

d. Art: Designated safe space/room for kilns with proper
ventilation

e. Indust generating operations, such as wood working, a
dust collecting system which should be either single or
multi-use vacuum packs or a central dust collection system

Interior #13 to #21 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
c.  Natural gas and propane appliances: water heaters,
ranges, stoves, ovens, laundry washers and dryers
d.  Fireplaces
e. In hallways connected to space with the source
N.1.A.C. 5:70-4.3(a), and N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9(d)
| Vocational/Laboratories #22 to #25 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
22. Power machinery and equipment, as well as science

laborataries, have appropriate safety features in place

including, as applicable:

a. Appropriate placement on the floor and required
point-of-operation guards to protect users from injury due
to moving parts.

b. Clearly visible and accessible push-type emergency cut-off
switches at appropriate locations within shops to X
de-energize electrical supply to non-portable machinery.

¢. Non-portable machinery provided with magnetic type
switches to prevent automatic restart upon restoration of
power after an electrical failure or reactivation of the
emergency cut-off switch.

d. Key-operated electric solenoid shut-off valves on naturatl
gas lines in science laboratories and shops constructed
after 1979. On all other gas lines there is an emergency
shut-off valve which is clearly marked and accessible.

23. At a minimum, one #20 ABC-rated fire extinguisher is provided X
in each laboratory and vocational area.
24, Adequate eye and body protection are provided, including:

a. Eye protection devices (glasses, goggles) for students and
faculty in each laboratory and shop area, including
appropriate provision for their sanitation. X

b. Emergency eyewash device(s), with 15 minutes continuous
flow, where caustic or corrosive materials are used.

¢. Anemergency cold-water shower for chemistry laboratory
if constructed after October 1985. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.5(d)

25. Provision of proper local or general ventilation and/or

exhausting of toxic and/or dangerous fumes and/or odors,

including for the following activities, as applicable:

a. For science activities (i.e., via fume hoods)

b. For welding operations

¢. For paint spraying operations:

1. Automotive: should have a separate exhaust system. X

Page 4 of 10
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Total

Yes

No

N/A

100% items Total

21

Space for Notes:

Page 5 of 10
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100% Compliance

Updated August 2024



Section B: 80% Items
Must be compliant with 80% of these items to pass.

80% Compliance

7

80% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #1 to #4

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

1. No evidence of major exterior building structural damage.

Example(s) would include:

a. Exterior walls appear free of structural cracks, loose
masonry and crumbling parapets; lintels appear free of
rust and flaking.

b. Gutters and downspouts appear to be in good condition
and are secured to the building; runoff does not appear to
be obstructed or create poor drainage or soil erosion.

Structural crack on
Exterior facade on the main
entrance to the high school.

2. All exterior receptacles are GFCl-protected in accordance with
code.

3. All school grounds, including general purpose play areas and
athletic fields, are free of holes, glass, stumps, roots, rocks and
other hazardous obstacles. Fences are maintained and are free
of holes. The outside physical education area for students shall
include, but not be limited to, sufficient space, equipment, and
safe surfaces for students and program needs and are
protected from hazards or traffic conditions.

4. Playground area and equipment appear to be in safe operating
condition and in compliance with code and the district
maintains documentation of compliance and regular {annual
and/or monthly) inspections.

Interior items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

5. All interior exits and corridors are in good condition, readily
accessible, and free of obstructions and/or excessive materials
that would hinder exit.

6. Emergency evacuation egress procedures are posted at a
visible height and standard location in all areas.

7. Doors leading to interior courtyards are clearly marked: "Not
an Exit” and such doors should open into the corridor.

8. Handrails on both sides of interior stairways, guardrails and
interior stair treads are free of surface features that may cause
injury and/or are properly secured. Interior stair treads do not
show evidence of extensive wear and are generally in good
repair.

9. Stage curtains need to indicate flame proof or flame retardant
and certificates are on file.

Page 6 of 10
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80% Compliance

Interior Items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

10. All education spaces shall be equipped with a communication
device/system connected to the main office and capable of
emergency communication to local authorities or 9-1-1.

11. Electric outlets and/or wiring appear appropriate, including:

a.  GFl protection for receptacle(s) within 6 feet of water in
accordance with code.

b.  Electrical extension cords and surge protectors used
appropriately, with extension cords only used
temporarily.

c.  Sufficient electrical duplex outlets shall be provided to
satisfy the program needs as provided in code.

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(f)

12. Nurse's Office: Space shall provide the necessary facilities,
equipment and supplies for the performance of the duties
required under State law and the rules by health services
personnel. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(9) and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.3

13. Individual or central mechanical ventilation unit(s) are
operating in all student- and staff-occupied rooms/areas and
toilet facilities; air conditioners are operational in windowless
interior areas. Heating and ventifation requirements shall be as
set forth in code. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(d)

14. Lighting levels in all instructional areas at least 50-foot candles,
as measured with a light meter, comply with code and
lamps/bulbs are covered with a lens cover or equivalent
protection. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(g)

15. Instructional areas have no unauthorized and/or potentially
hazardous materials/equipment in rooms.
Uniform Fire Code

Dangerous touch points in educational spaces, such as hot
pipes and radiators, should be covered. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3 (e)

(5)

16. A chalkboard, whiteboard, and/or electronic display board
is/are provided in each instructional space and is/are free of
cracks and jagged edges. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1.viii.(1)

17. Ceilings, walls and floors are free of holes, sags, and evidence
of water damage. The average ceiling height shall be at least 8
feet for instructional spaces in an existing public school, in a
district owned facility and in rented or leased buildings not on
school district-owned sites. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(6) and N.J.A.C.
6A:8.1.d.1.i.(1)
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80% Compliance

Interior Items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

18. Area and floor drains, where provided, appear to be in working
order and covered with appropriate plates; unused
(abandoned) waste lines (drains) are sealed off/capped.

19. Floors throughout the school are clean and free of trash, as
well as appear free of slipping, tripping and/or other hazards.
Egress through halls and exits are clear and accessible.
Concrete floors in all instructional areas, except shops, shall be
covered with a resilient floor covering. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-d-1,i 5

20. Supplies and materials are neatly and appropriately stored:

a. Storage racks/shelving over 6 feet in height are properly
secured from tipping.

b. Thereis no storage within 24 inches of a ceiling. In spaces
with sprinkler systems, storage is at least a minimum of 18
inches below sprinkler head deflectors.

€. Storage is organized to allow safe access within and
through space.

21. Provision shall be made for storage of students' clothing in
other than a corridor or exit way. Student lockers are usable,
i.e., doors, handles and locks are operable.

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1 (i) (7)

22. Drinking fountains are provided with sufficient water pressure
or access to water coolers is readily available. Potable water
shall be available and drinking fountains/bubblers shall be
provided for students in cafeterias and in preschool and
kindergarten programs in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4
and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1 (d) (1) (v).

23. Toilet facilities shall meet existing UCC requirements for the E
Use Group as determined by the construction official. Toilet
facilities shall be available within a reasonable distance not
more than one floor away and shall be equipped with an
exterior operable window sash or mechanical exhaust
ventilation. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

24. Food and non-food items (i.e., cleaning products, etc.) in home
economics rooms and cafeteria/kitchen are stored separately.

25. Non-instructional areas are free of all unapproved
construction, e.g. walils, partitions, doors and stairs.

26. Furniture and equipment are in good condition and suitable for
the age and size of the students and purposes of instruction
shall be provided. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1
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80% Compliance

Vocational/Laboratories #27 to #34 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
27. Corrosives, toxic and other hazardous substances are stored in
properly rated cabinets and are labeled accordingly. X

28. Required space is available for the safe operation of
machinery. X

29, Mechanical and hydraulic automotive lifts have locking devices
to hold them in the extended (open) position. X

30. Floors and aisles in all shops are free of slipping and tripping
hazards. X

31. "Eye Hazard Area - Wear Your Eye Protection” signs are posted. X

32. The following additional safety measures are in place if welding
operations are on-going:
a. Welding curtains are provided and are painted with a X
finish of low reflectivity.
b. Personal protective equipment (e.g., goggles, aprons, etc.)
are provided.

33. Pressurized gas cylinders are secured (chain and eye hooks to
welding cart, etc.) and valve protection caps are in place. X

34. Oxygen cylinders in storage are separated from fuel gas
cylinders (acetylene) or combustible materials a minimum X
distance of 20 feet.

Total Yes No | N/A
80% Items Total 27 1 6

Note: Violations of 100% items 12, 16 and 17 and 80% item 15 are the most
egregious. Please refer to the Guidance Document for details.

Space for Notes:
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School Facility Score Summary 2024-2025

Note: This form must be signed and dated.

—Scoring Sections |  100% SectionA |  80% SectionB |
Maximum # of Compliant Questions: 25 34

100% Section A Compliance

100% Section A Compliance NJQSAC Fiscal DPR Must select
All items are compliant in buildin

Number of No Reponses in Section A (Alli pliaggindicing) eREiN)
Compliant (no exceptions)
Non-compliant X
(Section is non-compliant with any
exceptions. Corrective action needed).

80% Section B Compliance

80% Section B Compliance | Score NJQSAC Fiscal DPR Must select

' (At least 80% of items are compliant in one (V)

A. Number of Yes Responses 27 the building/buildings)

B. Number of No Responses 1 Compliant

C. Subtotal [A + B] )8 The school building passe's if Line (A) is X
equal to or greater than Line (D)

D. Multiply [{C) x 80%] 22.4 Non-compliant

The school building fails if Line (A) is less
than Line (D). Corrective action is needed.

LEA Assurance Signatures

School Facility Name: Mountain Lakes High School

‘ Signature
Completed by (add title below): {’.5' \/ 10/17/24
7 s G
Certified Educational Facilities Manager (if position Q ? 10/17/24
used by district) or Head/Lead Custodian )/a/) » ., { &
Chief School Administrator or School Business ( - al
A 9 1
Administrator :
N
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Updated August 2024

Stare or New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Checklist
2024-2025

County: Morris District: Mountain Lakes School District

Building Check One (v or X)
Leased
Owned X

School Building: Lake Drive School

Completed By: Mark Snowden Date: 10/17/24

This form shall be used for the evaluation of school buildings {pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1)
Traditional Public School Districts (owned or leased}, Approved Private Schools for Students with Disabilities (APSSD),
Charter Schools, Renaissance School Projects and any other setting used for instruction.

This evaluation checklist shall be completed annually by appropriate district personnel and kept on file for inspection or
other legal issues. These indicators cover regulations issued by NJDOE, NJDCA, NJUCC, POSHA, NFPA.,

The emphasis of this evaluation checklist is on the health and safety of students and staff, even in the absence of a
specific Statute or Code. The items listed are not mutually exclusive of other findings a monitor/inspector may cite. See
“Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Facilities Checklist Instructions & Guidance 2023-2024" document for
additional detailed information.

Note: ltems denoted with a 6A:26-8.1 reference, cover all school buildings but are also included in the Temporary
Facilities Code.

References:

e NFPA: National Fire Protection Association

NJDCA: Department of Community Affairs

N.J.A.C.: New Jersey Administrative Code

N.J.S.A.: New Jersey Statutes

PEOSH: Public Employees Occupational Safety and Health Act.
UCC: Uniform Construction Code

Supported by: N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1, 6.2, 6.3, 12 & 6A:19-6 and NJQSAC Fiscal Indicator 9a, 9b, 9¢



Section A: 100% Items

(This section must have full compliance with all items.)

100% Compliance

100% Compliance

Current Licenses and Certificates #1 to #10

Yes

No

N/A | Violation Location

1. A current certificate of compliance with the Uniform Fire Code
has been issued by the local or State fire official/inspector
within the year and posted in a conspicuous location (or
current abatement inspection is available).

2. A current inspection report of the local health official (kitchen,
cafeteria, pool, etc.) is available.

3. A 3-year asbestos management plan, as required by A.H.E.R.A,,
is available including current six-month surveillance update
reports. If constructed without asbestos, a letter of
certification from the architect is available.

4. An annual inspection report of the Department of
Environmental Protection for the operation of a sewage
treatment plant, where applicable, is available.

5. Current boiler inspection certificate(s) posted at site of
boiler(s).

6. Current license(s) for high- and low-pressure boiler operators,
as required by code, are properly posted.

7. Current drinking water supply inspection reports are available
to comply with:

a) Safe Water Drinking Act. (NJ.A.C. 58:12A-1) (N.J.A.C.
6A:26-12.4).

b) Evidence of testing of water for lead has been provided
by the district through annual submittal of the Lead
Testing Statement of Assurance.

8. One fire drill and one school security drill are held each month.
(See “Checklist Instructions” for Certificate of Assurance.)
N.JS.A 18A:41-1.

9. Right-To-Know requirements are properly posted and SDS
reporting materials on file for review.

10. Janet's Law—District has Automated External Defibrillators
(AEDs) identified with appropriate signage and made available
in an unlocked location on school property, which are
accessible during the school day and any other time in which a
school-sponsored athletic event or team practice, in which
pupils of the district are participating, is taking place and are
within reasonable proximity of the school athletic field or
gymnasium, as applicable. {Janet’s Law N.J.5.A. 18A:40- 41a-
41c)
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100% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #11 to #12

Yes

No

N/A

Violation location

11. Exterior switches and receptacles are covered by securely
fastened weather-proof plates and fixtures are securely
mounted with no exposed wires.

12. All exterior exits are in good condition, locked from outside
access, are readily accessible and free of obstructions for use in
an emergency, including:

a. Fire escapes and/or exterior stairs can be safely
negotiated. Exterior doors shall not be propped open.

b. Panic hardware is provided on exit doors of all spaces with
an occupancy load/capacity greater than 50.

Interior #13 to #21

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

13. All electrical outlets, switches, receptacles and junction boxes,
electric wires, fuses and/or circuit breaker panels, etc., are
properly covered and/or secured and/or protected.

14. Sufficient access and working space are provided and
maintained around all electrical systems equipment. Items,
especially combustibles, are a minimum of 36 inches from
electrical power sources or equipment, i.e., circuit breaker
panels, fuse boxes, transformers.

15. Instructional areas are free of all unapproved construction,
e.g., walls, partitions, doors and stairs, etc.

16. Doors in any occupied space are free of deadbolts or slide baolts
and permit exit without need of a key or special knowledge.
N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

17. Unobstructed vision panels with code-approved glass are
installed in doors opening into corridors. Interior glazing shall
be safety glazing. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

18. Kindergarten and Pre-K toilet requirements are met. N.J.A.C.
6A:26-6.3(h)4.

19. District requested approvals as needed: Dual Use, Change-of-
Use, Alternate (Toilet) Method of Compliance, Temporary sites
(Temporary Classroom Units (TCUs) or rented facilities).
Required DOE approvals in place.

20. Dangerous chemicals (i.e., liquefied petroleum (LP)
gas/propane) and/or explosive materials (i.e., gunpowder,
picric acid) are not stored/present in the building. If needed,
flammable and combustible materials are properly
stored/maintained (i.e., in properly rated cabinets; not in boiler
room/high-hazard areas).

21. Carbon Monoxide (CO) Detectors must be in the vicinity of all
fuel burning appliances.
a. Gas and oil heating systems: boilers, furnaces, central
and unitary equipment.
b. Generators: portable and permanent.
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100% Compliance

¢. For paint spraying operations:
1. Automotive: should have a separate exhaust system.
2. Art: proper ventilation for spray paint with fumes

d. Art: Designated safe space/room for kilns with proper
ventilation

e. Indust generating operations, such as wood working, a
dust collecting system which should be either single or
multi-use vacuum packs or a central dust collection system

Interior #13 to #21 Yes | No | N/A | Violation Location
C. Natural gas and propane appliances: water heaters,
ranges, stoves, ovens, laundry washers and dryers
d. Fireplaces
e. In hallways connected to space with the source
N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3(a), and N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9(d)
| Vocational/Laboratories #22 to #25 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
22. Power machinery and equipment, as well as science
laboratories, have appropriate safety features in place
including, as applicable:
a. Appropriate placement on the floor and required
point-of-operation guards to protect users from injury due
to moving parts.
b. Clearly visible and accessible push-type emergency cut-off
switches at appropriate locations within shops to
de-energize electrical supply to non-portable machinery. X
¢. Non-portable machinery provided with magnetic type
switches to prevent automatic restart upon restoration of
power after an electrical failure or reactivation of the
emergency cut-off switch.
d. Key-operated electric solenoid shut-off valves on natural
gas lines in science laboratories and shops constructed
after 1979. On all other gas lines there is an emergency
shut-off valve which is clearly marked and accessible.
23. At a minimum, one #20 ABC-rated fire extinguisher is provided
in each laboratory and vocational area. X
24, Adequate eye and body protection are provided, including:
a. Eye protection devices (glasses, goggles) for students and
faculty in each laboratory and shop area, including
appropriate provision for their sanitation.
b. Emergency eyewash device(s), with 15 minutes continuous X
flow, where caustic or corrosive materials are used.
¢. Anemergency cold-water shower for chemistry laboratory
if constructed after October 1985. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.5(d)
25. Provision of proper local or general ventilation and/or
exhausting of toxic and/or dangerous fumes and/or odors,
including for the following activities, as applicable:
a. For science activities (i.e., via fume hoods)
b. For welding operations X
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Total

Yes

No

N/A

100% Items Total

19

Space for Notes:
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Section B: 80% ltems
Must be compliant with 80% of these items to pass.

80% Compliance

7

80% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #1 to #4

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

1. No evidence of major exterior building structural damage.

Example(s) would include:

a. Exterior walls appear free of structural cracks, loose
masonry and crumbling parapets; lintels appear free of
rust and flaking.

b. Gutters and downspouts appear to be in good condition
and are secured to the building; runoff does not appear to
be obstructed or create poor drainage or soil erosion.

2. All exterior receptacles are GFCl-protected in accordance with
code.

3. All school grounds, including general purpose play areas and
athletic fields, are free of holes, glass, stumps, roots, rocks and
other hazardous obstacles. Fences are maintained and are free
of holes. The outside physical education area for students shall
include, but not be limited to, sufficient space, equipment, and
safe surfaces for students and program needs and are
protected from hazards or traffic conditions.

4. Playground area and equipment appear to be in safe operating
condition and in compliance with code and the district
maintains documentation of compliance and regular (annual
and/or monthly) inspections.

Interior items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

5. All interior exits and corridors are in good condition, readily
accessible, and free of obstructions and/or excessive materials
that would hinder exit.

6. Emergency evacuation egress procedures are posted at a
visible height and standard location in all areas.

7. Doors leading to interior courtyards are clearly marked: "Not
an Exit” and such doors should open into the corridor.

8. Handrails on both sides of interior stairways, guardrails and
interior stair treads are free of surface features that may cause
injury and/or are properly secured. Interior stair treads do not
show evidence of extensive wear and are generally in good
repair.

9. Stage curtains need to indicate flame proof or flame retardant
and certificates are on file.
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80% Compliance

Interior items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

10. All education spaces shall be equipped with a communication
device/system connected to the main office and capable of
emergency communication to local authorities or 9-1-1.

11. Electric outlets and/or wiring appear appropriate, including:

a.  GFl protection for receptacle(s) within 6 feet of water in
accordance with code.

b.  Electrical extension cords and surge protectors used
appropriately, with extension cords only used
temporarily.

(cH Sufficient electrical duplex outlets shall be provided to
satisfy the program needs as provided in code.

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(f)

12. Nurse's Office: Space shall provide the necessary facilities,
equipment and supplies for the performance of the duties
required under State law and the rules by health services
personnel. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(9) and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.3

13. Individual or central mechanical ventilation unit(s) are
operating in all student- and staff-occupied rooms/areas and
toilet facilities; air conditioners are operational in windowless
interior areas. Heating and ventilation requirements shall be as
set forth in code. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(d)

14. Lighting levels in all instructional areas at least 50-fcot candles,
as measured with a light meter, comply with code and
lamps/bulbs are covered with a lens cover or equivalent
protection. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(g)

15. Instructional areas have no unauthorized and/or potentially
hazardous materials/equipment in rooms.
Uniform Fire Code

Dangerous touch points in educational spaces, such as hot
pipes and radiators, should be covered. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3 (e)

(5)

16. A chalkboard, whiteboard, and/or electronic display board
is/are provided in each instructional space and is/are free of
cracks and jagged edges. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1.viii.(1)

17. Ceilings, walls and floors are free of holes, sags, and evidence
of water damage. The average ceiling height shall be at least 8
feet for instructional spaces in an existing public school, in a
district owned facility and in rented or leased buildings not on
school district-owned sites. N.J.LA.C. 6A:26-6.3(6) and N.J.A.C.
6A:8.1.d.1.i.(1)
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80% Compliance

interior items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

18. Area and floor drains, where provided, appear to be in working
order and covered with appropriate plates; unused
(abandoned) waste lines (drains) are sealed off/capped.

19. Floors throughout the schoal are clean and free of trash, as
well as appear free of slipping, tripping and/or other hazards.
Egress through halls and exits are clear and accessible.
Concrete floors in all instructional areas, except shops, shall be
covered with a resilient floor covering. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-d-1,i 5

20. Supplies and materials are neatly and appropriately stored:

a. Storage racks/shelving over 6 feet in height are properly
secured from tipping.

b. There is no storage within 24 inches of a ceiling. In spaces
with sprinkler systems, storage is at least a minimum of 18
inches below sprinkler head deflectors.

¢. Storage is organized to allow safe access within and
through space.

21. Provision shall be made for storage of students’ clothing in
other than a corridor or exit way. Student lockers are usable,
i.e., doors, handles and locks are operable.

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1 (i) (7)

22. Drinking fountains are provided with sufficient water pressure
or access to water coolers is readily available. Potable water
shall be available and drinking fountains/bubblers shall be
provided for students in cafeterias and in preschool and
kindergarten programs in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4
and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1 (d) (1) {v).

23. Toilet facilities shall meet existing UCC requirements for the E
Use Group as determined by the construction official. Toilet
facilities shall be available within a reasonable distance not
more than one floor away and shall be equipped with an
exterior operable window sash or mechanical exhaust
ventilation. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

24. Food and non-food items (i.e., cleaning products, etc.) in home
economics rooms and cafeteria/kitchen are stored separately.

25. Non-instructional areas are free of all unapproved
construction, e.g. walls, partitions, doors and stairs.

26. Furniture and equipment are in good condition and suitable for
the age and size of the students and purposes of instruction
shall be provided. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1
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80% Compliance

Vocational/Laboratories #27 to #34 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
27. Corrosives, toxic and other hazardous substances are stored in X
properly rated cabinets and are labeled accordingly.
28. Required space is available for the safe operation of X
machinery.
29. Mechanical and hydraulic automotive lifts have locking devices X
to hold them in the extended (open) position.
30. Floors and aisles in all shops are free of slipping and tripping X
hazards.
31. "Eye Hazard Area - Wear Your Eye Protection” signs are posted. X
32. The following additional safety measures are in place if welding
operations are on-going:
a. Welding curtains are provided and are painted with a X
finish of low reflectivity.
b. Personal protective equipment (e.g., goggles, aprons, etc.)
are provided.
33. Pressurized gas cylinders are secured (chain and eye hooks to
welding cart, etc.) and valve protection caps are in place. X
34. Oxygen cylinders in storage are separated from fuel gas
cylinders (acetylene) or combustible materials a minimum X
distance of 20 feet.
Total Yes | No | N/A
80% Items Total 22 1 11

Note: Violations of 100% items 12, 16 and 17 and 80% item 15 are the most
egregious. Please refer to the Guidance Document for details.

Space for Notes:
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School Facility Score Summary 2024-2025

Note: This form must be signed and dated.

§oring_5ection§ ] 100% Section A 80% Section B |

Maximum # of Compliant Questions: 25 34

100% Section A Compliance

100% Section A Compliance NJQSAC Fiscal DPR Must select
All'it lianti ildi

Number of No Reponses in Section A 0 (Al temz ate compliant in bullding) one (V)
Compliant (no exceptions) X
Non-compliant
(Section is non-compliant with any
exceptions. Corrective action needed).

80% Section B Compliance

80% Section B Compliance ‘ Score NJQSAC Fiscal DPR Must select
(At least 80% of items are compliant in one (V)

A. Number of Yes Responses 22 the building/buildings)

B. Number of No Responses 1 Compliant X

C. Subtotal [A + B] 23 The school building passe:s if Line (A) is
equal to or greater than Line (D)

D. Multiply [(C) % 80%] 18.4 Non-compliant

The school building fails if Line (A) is less
than Line (D). Corrective action is needed.

LEA Assurance Signatures

School Facility Name: Lake Drive School

‘ Signature

Completed by (add title below): ‘ i v 10/17/24

i e
Certified Educational Facilities Manager (if position ) e =y 10/17/24
used by district) or Head/Lead Custodian W/ 7‘/ 3 ¢ 4

Chief School Administrator or School Business (
Administrator (\/% Y [ 7 ( "AL(
.
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Stare or New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Checklist
2024-2025

County: Morris District: Mountain Lakes School District
Building Check One (v or X)
Leased
Owned X

School Building: Wildwood Elementary School

Completed By: Mark Snowden Date: 10/17/24

This form shall be used for the evaluation of school buildings (pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1)
Traditional Public School Districts (owned or leased), Approved Private Schools for Students with Disabilities (APSSD),
Charter Schools, Renaissance School Projects and any other setting used for instruction.

This evaluation checklist shall be completed annually by appropriate district personnel and kept on file for inspection or
other legal issues. These indicators cover regulations issued by NJDOE, NJDCA, NJUCC, POSHA, NFPA.

The emphasis of this evaluation checklist is on the health and safety of students and staff, even in the absence of a
specific Statute or Code. The items listed are not mutually exclusive of other findings a monitor/inspector may cite. See
“Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Facilities Checklist Instructions & Guidance 2023-2024” document for
additional detailed information.

Note: items denoted with a 6A:26-8.1 reference, cover all school buiidings but are also included in the Temporary
Facilities Code.

References:

e NFPA: National Fire Protection Association

NJDCA: Department of Community Affairs

N.J.A.C.: New Jersey Administrative Code

N.J.S.A.: New Jersey Statutes

PEOSH: Public Employees Occupational Safety and Health Act.
UCC: Uniform Construction Code

Supported by: N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1, 6.2, 6.3, 12 & 6A:13-6 and NJQSAC Fiscal Indicator 9a, 9b, 9¢



Section A: 100% Items
(This section must have full compliance with all items.)

100% Compliance

7

100% Compliance

Current Licenses and Certificates #1 to #10

Yes

No

N/A | Violation Location

1. A current certificate of compliance with the Uniform Fire Code
has been issued by the local or State fire official/inspector
within the year and posted in a conspicuous location (or
current abatement inspection is available).

2. A current inspection report of the local health official (kitchen,
cafeteria, pool, etc.) is available.

3. A 3-year ashestos management plan, as required by A.H.E.R.A.,
is available including current six-month surveillance update
reports. If constructed without asbestos, a letter of
certification from the architect is available.

4. An annual inspection report of the Department of
Environmental Protection for the operation of a sewage
treatment plant, where applicable, is available.

5. Current boiler inspection certificate(s) posted at site of
boiler(s).

6. Current license(s) for high- and low-pressure boiler operators,
as required by code, are properly posted.

7. Current drinking water supply inspection reports are available
to comply with:

a) Safe Water Drinking Act. (N.J.A.C. 58:12A-1) (N.J.A.C.
6A:26-12.4).

b} Evidence of testing of water for lead has been provided
by the district through annual submittal of the Lead
Testing Statement of Assurance.

8. One fire drill and one school security drill are held each month.
(See “Checklist Instructions” for Certificate of Assurance.)
N.J.S.A. 18A:41-1.

9. Right-To-Know requirements are properly posted and SDS
reporting materials on file for review.

10. Janet's Law—District has Automated External Defibrillators
(AEDs) identified with appropriate signage and made available
in an unlocked location on school property, which are
accessible during the school day and any other time in which a
school-sponsored athletic event or team practice, in which
pupils of the district are participating, is taking place and are
within reasonable proximity of the school athletic field or
gymnasium, as applicable. (Janet’s Law N.J.5.A. 18A:40- 41a-
4lc)
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100% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #11 to #12

Yes

No

N/A

Violation location

11. Exterior switches and receptacles are covered by securely
fastened weather-proof plates and fixtures are securely
mounted with no exposed wires.

12. All exterior exits are in good condition, locked from outside
access, are readily accessible and free of obstructions for use in
an emergency, including:

a. Fire escapes and/or exterior stairs can be safely
negotiated. Exterior doors shall not be propped open.

b. Panic hardware is provided on exit doors of all spaces with
an occupancy load/capacity greater than 50.

Interior #13 to #21

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

13. Ali electrical outlets, switches, receptacles and junction boxes,
electric wires, fuses and/or circuit breaker panels, etc., are
properly covered and/or secured and/or protected.

14. Sufficient access and working space are provided and
maintained around all electrical systems equipment. Items,
especially combustibles, are a minimum of 36 inches from
electrical power sources or equipment, i.e., circuit breaker
panels, fuse boxes, transformers.

15. Instructional areas are free of all unapproved construction,
e.g., walls, partitions, doors and stairs, etc.

16. Doors in any occupied space are free of deadbolts or slide bolts
and permit exit without need of a key or special knowledge.
N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

17. Unobstructed vision panels with code-approved glass are
installed in doors opening into corridors. Interior glazing shall
be safety glazing. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

18. Kindergarten and Pre-K toilet requirements are met. N.J.A.C.
6A:26-6.3(h)4.

19. District requested approvals as needed: Dual Use, Change-of-
Use, Alternate (Toilet) Method of Compliance, Temporary sites
(Temporary Classroom Units (TCUs) or rented facilities).
Required DOE approvals in place.

20. Dangerous chemicals (i.e., liquefied petroleum (LP)
gas/propane} and/or explosive materials {i.e., gunpowder,
picric acid) are not stored/present in the building. If needed,
flammable and combustible materials are properly
stored/maintained (i.e., in properly rated cabinets; not in boiler
room/high-hazard areas).

21. Carbon Monoxide (CO) Detectors must be in the vicinity of all
fuel burning appliances.
a. Gas and oil heating systems: boilers, furnaces, central
and unitary equipment.
b.  Generators: portable and permanent.
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7

100% Compliance

1. Automotive: should have a separate exhaust system.
2. Art: proper ventilation for spray paint with fumes

d. Art: Designated safe space/room for kilns with proper
ventilation

e. In dust generating operations, such as wood working, a
dust collecting system which should be either single or
multi-use vacuum packs or a central dust collection system

Interior #13 to #21 Yes | No | N/A | Violation Location
c. Natural gas and propane appliances: water heaters,
ranges, stoves, ovens, laundry washers and dryers
d. Fireplaces
e. In hallways connected to space with the source
N.LA.C. 5:70-4.3(a), and NJ.A.C. 5:70-4.9(d)
Vocational/Laboratories #22 to #25 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
22. Power machinery and equipment, as well as science
faboratories, have appropriate safety features in place
including, as applicable:
a. Appropriate placement on the floor and required
point-of-operation guards to protect users from injury due
to moving parts.
b. Clearly visible and accessible push-type emergency cut-off
switches at appropriate locations within shops to X
de-energize electrical supply to non-portable machinery.
¢. Non-portable machinery provided with magnetic type
switches to prevent automatic restart upon restoration of
power after an electrical failure or reactivation of the
emergency cut-off switch.
d. Key-operated electric solenoid shut-off valves on natural
gas lines in science laboratories and shops constructed
after 1979. On all other gas lines there is an emergency
shut-off valve which is clearly marked and accessible.
23. At a minimum, one #20 ABC-rated fire extinguisher is provided
in each laboratory and vocational area. X
24, Adequate eye and body protection are provided, including:
a. Eye protection devices (glasses, goggles) for students and
faculty in each laboratory and shop area, including
appropriate provision for their sanitation. X
b. Emergency eyewash device(s), with 15 minutes continuous
flow, where caustic or corrosive materials are used.
¢. Anemergency cold-water shower for chemistry laboratory
if constructed after October 1985. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.5(d)
25. Provision of proper local or general ventilation and/or
exhausting of toxic and/or dangerous fumes and/or odors,
including for the following activities, as applicable:
a. For science activities (i.e., via fume hoods)
b. For welding operations
¢. For paint spraying operations: X
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Total

Yes

No

N/A

100% Items Total

18

Space for Notes:
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Section B: 80% Items

Must be compliant with 80% of these items to pass.

80% Compliance

v,

80% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #1 to #4

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

1. No evidence of major exterior building structural damage.

Example(s) would include:

a. Exterior walls appear free of structural cracks, loose
masonry and crumbling parapets; lintels appear free of
rust and flaking.

b. Gutters and downspouts appear to be in good condition
and are secured to the building; runoff does not appear to
be obstructed or create poor drainage or soil erosion.

2. All exterior receptacles are GFCl-protected in accordance with
code.

3. All school grounds, including general purpose play areas and
athletic fields, are free of holes, glass, stumps, roots, rocks and
other hazardous obstacles. Fences are maintained and are free
of holes. The outside physical education area for students shall
include, but not be limited to, sufficient space, equipment, and
safe surfaces for students and program needs and are
protected from hazards or traffic conditions.

4. Playground area and equipment appear to be in safe operating
condition and in compliance with code and the district
maintains documentation of compliance and regular {(annual
and/or monthly) inspections.

Interior Items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

5. All interior exits and corridors are in good condition, readily
accessible, and free of obstructions and/or excessive materials
that would hinder exit.

6. Emergency evacuation egress procedures are posted at a
visible height and standard location in all areas.

7. Doors leading to interior courtyards are clearly marked: "Not
an Exit” and such doors should open into the corridor.

8. Handrails on both sides of interior stairways, guardrails and
interior stair treads are free of surface features that may cause
injury and/or are properly secured. Interior stair treads do not
show evidence of extensive wear and are generally in good
repair.

9. Stage curtains need to indicate flame proof or flame retardant
and certificates are on file.
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80% Compliance

Interior Items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

10. All education spaces shall be equipped with a communication
device/system connected to the main office and capable of
emergency communication to local authorities or 9-1-1.

11. Electric outlets and/or wiring appear appropriate, including:

a.  GFl protection for receptacle(s) within 6 feet of water in
accordance with code.

b. Electrical extension cords and surge protectors used
appropriately, with extension cords only used
temporarify.

c. Sufficient electrical duplex outlets shall be provided to
satisfy the program needs as provided in code.

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(f)

12. Nurse's Office: Space shall provide the necessary facilities,
equipment and supplies for the performance of the duties
required under State law and the rules by health services
personnel. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(9) and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.3

13. Individual or central mechanical ventilation unit(s) are
operating in all student- and staff-occupied rooms/areas and
toilet facilities; air conditioners are operational in windowless
interior areas. Heating and ventilation requirements shall be as
set forth in code. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(d)

14. Lighting levels in all instructional areas at least 50-foot candles,
as measured with a light meter, comply with code and
lamps/bulbs are covered with a lens cover or equivalent
protection. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(g)

15. Instructional areas have no unauthorized and/or potentially
hazardous materials/equipment in rooms.
Uniform Fire Code

Dangerous touch points in educational spaces, such as hot
pipes and radiators, should be covered. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3 (e)

(5)

16. A chalkboard, whiteboard, and/or electronic display board
is/are provided in each instructional space and is/are free of
cracks and jagged edges. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1.viii.(1)

17. Ceilings, walls and floors are free of holes, sags, and evidence
of water damage. The average ceiling height shall be at least 8
feet for instructional spaces in an existing public school, in a
district owned facility and in rented or leased buildings not on
school district-owned sites. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3{6) and N.J.A.C.
6A:8.1.d.1.i.(1)
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80% Compliance

Interior Items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

18. Area and floor drains, where provided, appear to be in working
order and covered with appropriate plates; unused
{(abandoned) waste lines (drains) are sealed off/capped.

19. Floors throughout the school are clean and free of trash, as
well as appear free of slipping, tripping and/or other hazards.
Egress through halls and exits are clear and accessible.
Concrete floors in all instructional areas, except shops, shall be
covered with a resilient floor covering. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-d-1,i 5

20. Supplies and materials are neatly and appropriately stored:

a. Storage racks/shelving over 6 feet in height are properly
secured from tipping.

b. Thereis no storage within 24 inches of a ceiling. In spaces
with sprinkler systems, storage is at least a minimum of 18
inches below sprinkler head deflectors.

c. Storage is organized to allow safe access within and
through space.

21. Provision shall be made for storage of students' clothing in
other than a corridor or exit way. Student lockers are usable,
i.e., doors, handles and locks are operabie.

N.JLA.C. 6A:26-8.1 (i) (7)

22. Drinking fountains are provided with sufficient water pressure
or access to water coolers is readily available. Potable water
shall be available and drinking fountains/bubblers shall be
provided for students in cafeterias and in preschool and
kindergarten programs in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4
and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1 (d) (1) (v).

23. Toilet facilities shall meet existing UCC requirements for the £
Use Group as determined by the construction official. Toilet
facilities shall be available within a reasonable distance not
more than one floor away and shall be equipped with an
exterior operable window sash or mechanical exhaust
ventilation. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

24. Food and non-food items (i.e., cleaning products, etc.) in home
economics rooms and cafeteria/kitchen are stored separately.

25. Non-instructional areas are free of all unapproved
construction, e.g. walls, partitions, doors and stairs.

26. Furniture and equipment are in good condition and suitable for
the age and size of the students and purposes of instruction
shall be provided. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1
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80% Compliance

Vocational/Laboratories #27 to #34 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
27. Corrosives, toxic and other hazardous substances are stored in

properly rated cabinets and are labeled accordingly. X
28. Required space is available for the safe operation of

machinery. X
29, Mechanical and hydraulic automotive lifts have locking devices

to hold them in the extended {open) position. X
30. Floors and aisles in all shops are free of slipping and tripping

hazards. X
31. "Eye Hazard Area - Wear Your Eye Protection” signs are posted. X
32. The following additional safety measures are in place if welding

operations are on-going:

a. Welding curtains are provided and are painted with a X

finish of low reflectivity.
b. Personal protective equipment (e.g., goggles, aprons, etc.)
are provided.

33. Pressurized gas cylinders are secured (chain and eye hooks to

welding cart, etc.) and valve protection caps are in place. X
34. Oxygen cylinders in storage are separated from fuel gas

cylinders (acetylene) or combustible materials a minimum X

distance of 20 feet.
Total Yes No | N/A

80% Items Total 24 | © 10

Note: Violations of 100% items 12, 16 and 17 and 80% item 15 are the most
egregious. Please refer to the Guidance Document for details.

Space for Notes:
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School Facility Score Summary 2024-2025

Note: This form must be signed and dated.

7Sc_onTn’g Sections |  100% Section A 80% Section B
Maximum # of Compliant Questions: 25 34

100% Section A Compliance

100% Section A Compliance NJQSAC Fiscal DPR Must select
Al items are compliant in buildin

Number of No Reponses in Section A 0 ( P g one (v)
Compliant (no exceptions) X
Non-compliant
(Section is non-compliant with any
exceptions. Corrective action needed).

B0% Section B Compliance

80% Section B Compliance | Score NJQSAC Fiscal DPR | Must select
(At least 80% of items are compliant in one (v)

A. Number of Yes Responses 24 the building/buildings) 1

B. Number of No Responses 0 Compliant X

C. Subtotal [A + B] 24 The school building passe:s if Line (A) is
equal to or greater than Line (D)

D. Multiply [(C) x 80%] 19.2 Non-compliant

The school building fails if Line (A) is less
than Line (D}. Corrective action is needed.

LEA Assurance Signatures

School Facility Name: Wildwood Elementary School

‘ Signature

Completed by (add title below): i 10/17/24

Certified Educational Facilities Manager (if position 10/17/24
used by district) or Head/Lead Custodian ' VM, ; D

Chief School Administrator or School Business (

Administrator A (0\(4\37
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Srave or New Jersey

! DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Checklist

2024-2025
County: Morris District: Mountain Lakes School District
Building Check One (v or X)
Leased
Owned X

School Building: Briarcliff Middle School

Completed By: Mark Snowden Date: 10/17/24

This form shall be used for the evaluation of school buildings {pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1 and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1)
Traditional Public School Districts (owned or leased), Approved Private Schools for Students with Disabilities (APSSD),
Charter Schools, Renaissance School Projects and any other setting used for instruction.

This evaluation checklist shall be completed annually by appropriate district personnel and kept on file for inspection or
other legal issues. These indicators cover regulations issued by NJDOE, NJDCA, NJUCC, POSHA, NFPA.

The emphasis of this evaluation checklist is on the health and safety of students and staff, even in the absence of a
specific Statute or Code. The items listed are not mutually exclusive of other findings a monitor/inspector may cite. See
“Health and Safety Evaluation of School Buildings Facilities Checklist instructions & Guidance 2023-2024” document for
additional detailed information.

Note: Iltems denoted with a 6A:26-8.1 reference, cover all school buildings but are also included in the Temporary
Facilities Code.

References:

e NFPA: National Fire Protection Association

NIDCA: Department of Community Affairs

N.J.A.C.: New Jersey Administrative Code

e N..S.A.: New Jersey Statutes

e PEOSH: Public Employees Occupational Safety and Health Act.
e UCC: Uniform Construction Code

Supported by: N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.1, 6.2, 6.3, 12 & 6A:19-6 and NJQSAC Fiscal Indicator 9a, 9b, 9¢



7

100% Compliance
Section A: 100% Items

(This section must have full compliance with all items.)

100% Compliance

Current Licenses and Certificates #1 to #10 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location

1. A current certificate of compliance with the Uniform Fire Code
has been issued by the local or State fire official/inspector
within the year and posted in a conspicuous location (or X
current abatement inspection is available).

2. A current inspection report of the local health official (kitchen,
cafeteria, pool, etc.) is available. X

3. A 3-year asbestos management plan, as required by A.H.E.R.A.,
is available including current six-month surveillance update X
reports. If constructed without asbestos, a letter of
certification from the architect is available.

4. An annual inspection report of the Department of
Environmental Protection for the operation of a sewage X
treatment plant, where applicable, is available.

5. Current boiler inspection certificate(s) posted at site of
boiler(s). X

6. Current license(s) for high- and low-pressure boiler operators,
as required by code, are properly posted. X

7. Current drinking water supply inspection reports are available
to comply with:

a) Safe Water Drinking Act. (N.J.A.C. 58:12A-1) (N.J.A.C.
6A:26-12.4).

b) Evidence of testing of water for lead has been provided
by the district through annual submittal of the Lead
Testing Statement of Assurance.

8. One fire drill and one school security drill are held each month.
{See “Checklist Instructions” for Certificate of Assurance.) X
N.JS.A 18A:41-1.

9. Right-To-Know requirements are properly posted and SDS
reporting materials on file for review. X

10. Janet's Law—District has Automated External Defibrillators
{AEDs) identified with appropriate signage and made available
in an unlocked location on school property, which are
accessible during the school day and any other time in which a X
school-sponsored athletic event or team practice, in which
pupils of the district are participating, is taking place and are
within reasonable proximity of the school athletic field or
gymnasium, as applicable. (Janet’s Law N.J.5.A. 18A:40- 41a-
41c)
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100% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #11 to #12

Yes

No

N/A

Violation location

11. Exterior switches and receptacles are covered by securely
fastened weather-proof plates and fixtures are securely
mounted with no exposed wires.

12. All exterior exits are in good condition, locked from outside
access, are readily accessible and free of obstructions for use in
an emergency, including:

a. Fire escapes and/or exterior stairs can be safely
negotiated. Exterior doors shall not be propped open.

b. Panic hardware is provided on exit doors of all spaces with
an occupancy load/capacity greater than 50.

Interior #13 to #21

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

13. All electrical outlets, switches, receptacles and junction boxes,
electric wires, fuses and/or circuit breaker panels, etc., are
properly covered and/or secured and/or protected.

14. Sufficient access and working space are provided and
maintained around all electrical systems equipment. {tems,
especially combustibles, are a minimum of 36 inches from
electrical power sources or equipment, i.e., circuit breaker
panels, fuse boxes, transformers.

15. Instructional areas are free of all unapproved construction,
e.g., walls, partitions, doors and stairs, etc.

16. Doors in any occupied space are free of deadbolts or slide bolts
and permit exit without need of a key or special knowledge.
N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

17. Unobstructed vision panels with code-approved glass are
installed in doors opening into corridors. Interior glazing shall
be safety glazing. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

18. Kindergarten and Pre-K toilet requirements are met. N.J.A.C.
6A:26-6.3(h)4.

19. District requested approvals as needed: Dual Use, Change-of-
Use, Alternate (Toilet) Method of Compliance, Temporary sites
(Temporary Classroom Units (TCUs}) or rented facilities).
Required DOE approvals in place.

20. Dangerous chemicals (i.e., liquefied petroleum (LP)
gas/propane) and/or explosive materials (i.e., gunpowder,
picric acid) are not stored/present in the building. If needed,
flammable and combustible materials are properly
stored/maintained (i.e., in properly rated cabinets; not in boiler
room/high-hazard areas).

21. Carbon Monoxide {CO) Detectors must be in the vicinity of all
fuel burning appliances.
a. Gas and oil heating systems: boilers, furnaces, central
and unitary equipment.
b. Generators: portable and permanent.

Page 3 of 10

Updated August 2024




7

100% Compliance

Interior #13 to #21 Yes | No | N/A | Violation Location
C. Natural gas and propane appliances: water heaters,
ranges, stoves, ovens, laundry washers and dryers
d.  Fireplaces
e. In hallways connected to space with the source
N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.3{a), and N.J.A.C. 5:70-4.9(d)
Vocational/Laboratories #22 to #25 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
22. Power machinery and equipment, as well as science

laboratories, have appropriate safety features in place

including, as applicable:

a. Appropriate placement on the floor and required
point-of-operation guards to protect users from injury due
to moving parts.

b. Clearly visible and accessible push-type emergency cut-off
switches at appropriate locations within shops to X
de-energize electrical supply to non-portable machinery.

¢. Non-portable machinery provided with magnetic type
switches to prevent automatic restart upon restoration of
power after an electrical failure or reactivation of the
emergency cut-off switch.

d. Key-operated electric solenoid shut-off valves on natural
gas lines in science laboratories and shops constructed
after 1979. On all other gas lines there is an emergency
shut-off valve which is clearly marked and accessible.

23. At a minimum, one #20 ABC-rated fire extinguisher is provided
in each laboratory and vocational area. X
24. Adequate eye and body protection are provided, including:

a. Eye protection devices {glasses, goggles) for students and
faculty in each laboratory and shop area, including
appropriate provision for their sanitation.

b. Emergency eyewash device(s), with 15 minutes continuous X
flow, where caustic or corrosive materials are used.

¢. Anemergency cold-water shower for chemistry laboratory
if constructed after October 1985. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.5(d)

25. Provision of proper local or general ventilation and/or

exhausting of toxic and/or dangerous fumes and/or odors,

including for the following activities, as applicable:

a. For science activities (i.e., via fume hoods)

b. For welding operations

¢. For paint spraying operations:

1. Automotive: should have a separate exhaust system. X

2. Art: proper ventilation for spray paint with fumes

d. Art: Designated safe space/room for kilns with proper
ventilation

e. In dust generating operations, such as wood working, a
dust collecting system which should be either single or
multi-use vacuum packs or a central dust collection system
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Total

Yes

No

N/A

100% ltems Total

20

Space for Notes:
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Section B: 80% Items
Must be compliant with 80% of these items to pass.

80% Compliance

7

80% Compliance

Exits/Exterior #1 to #4

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

1. No evidence of major exterior building structural damage.

Example(s) would include:

a. Exterior walls appear free of structural cracks, loose
masonry and crumbling parapets; lintels appear free of
rust and flaking.

b. Gutters and downspouts appear to be in good condition
and are secured to the building; runoff does not appear to
be obstructed or create poor drainage or soil erosion.

2. All exterior receptacles are GFCl-protected in accordance with
code.

3. All school grounds, including general purpose play areas and
athletic fields, are free of holes, glass, stumps, roots, rocks and
other hazardous obstacles. Fences are maintained and are free
of holes. The outside physical education area for students shall
include, but not be limited to, sufficient space, equipment, and
safe surfaces for students and program needs and are
protected from hazards or traffic conditions.

4. Playground area and equipment appear to be in safe operating
condition and in compliance with code and the district
maintains documentation of compliance and regular (annual
and/or monthly) inspections.

Interior Items #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

5. All interior exits and corridors are in good condition, readily
accessible, and free of obstructions and/or excessive materials
that would hinder exit.

6. Emergency evacuation egress procedures are posted at a
visible height and standard location in all areas.

7. Doors leading to interior courtyards are clearly marked: "Not
an Exit” and such doors should open into the corridor.

8. Handrails on both sides of interior stairways, guardrails and
interior stair treads are free of surface features that may cause
injury and/or are properly secured. Interior stair treads do not
show evidence of extensive wear and are generally in good
repair.

9. Stage curtains need to indicate flame proof or flame retardant
and certificates are on file.
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80% Compliance

Interior Items #5 to #26 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
10. All education spaces shall be equipped with a communication
device/system connected to the main office and capable of X

emergency communication to local authorities or 9-1-1.

11. Electric outlets and/or wiring appear appropriate, including:

a. GFI protection for receptacle(s) within 6 feet of water in
accordance with code.
b. Electrical extension cords and surge protectors used
. 2 - X
appropriately, with extension cords only used
temporarily.

c. Sufficient electrical duplex outlets shall be provided to
satisfy the program needs as provided in code.
N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(f)

12. Nurse's Office: Space shall provide the necessary facilities,
equipment and supplies for the performance of the duties
required under State law and the rules by health services X
personnel. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(9) and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.3

13. individual or central mechanical ventilation unit(s) are
operating in all student- and staff-occupied rooms/areas and
toilet facilities; air conditioners are operational in windowless
interior areas. Heating and ventilation requirements shall be as X
set forth in code. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(d)

14. Lighting levels in all instructional areas at least 50-foot candles,
as measured with a light meter, comply with code and
famps/bulbs are covered with a lens cover or equivalent X
protection. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(g)

15. Instructional areas have no unauthorized and/or potentially
hazardous materials/equipment in rooms.
Uniform Fire Code

Dangerous touch points in educational spaces, such as hot
pipes and radiators, should be covered. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3 (e}

(5)

16. A chalkboard, whiteboard, and/or electronic display board
is/are provided in each instructional space and is/are free of
cracks and jagged edges. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1.viii.(1) X

17. Ceilings, walls and floors are free of holes, sags, and evidence
of water damage. The average ceiling height shall be at least 8
feet for instructional spaces in an existing public school, in a
district owned facility and in rented or leased buildings not on X
school district-owned sites. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-6.3(6) and N.J.A.C.
6A:8.1.d.1.i.(1)
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80% Compliance

Interior ltems #5 to #26

Yes

No

N/A

Violation Location

18. Area and floor drains, where provided, appear to be in working
order and covered with appropriate plates; unused
(abandoned) waste lines (drains) are sealed off/capped.

19. Floors throughout the school are clean and free of trash, as
well as appear free of slipping, tripping and/or other hazards.
Egress through halls and exits are clear and accessible.
Concrete floors in all instructional areas, except shops, shall be
covered with a resilient floor covering. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-d-1,i 5

20. Supplies and materials are neatly and appropriately stored:

a. Storage racks/shelving over 6 feet in height are properly
secured from tipping.

b. There is no storage within 24 inches of a ceiling. in spaces
with sprinkler systems, storage is at least a minimum of 18
inches below sprinkler head deflectors.

¢. Storage is organized to allow safe access within and
through space.

21. Provision shall be made for storage of students' clothing in
other than a corridor or exit way. Student lockers are usabie,
i.e., doors, handles and locks are operable.

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1 (i) (7)

22. Drinking fountains are provided with sufficient water pressure
or access to water coolers is readily available. Potable water
shall be available and drinking fountains/bubblers shall be
provided for students in cafeterias and in preschool and
kindergarten programs in accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.4
and N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1 (d) (1) (v).

23. Toilet facilities shall meet existing UCC requirements for the E
Use Group as determined by the construction official. Toilet
facilities shall be available within a reasonable distance not
more than one floor away and shal! be equipped with an
exterior operable window sash or mechanical exhaust
ventilation. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

24. Food and non-food items (i.e., cleaning products, etc.) in home
economics rooms and cafeteria/kitchen are stored separately.

25. Non-instructional areas are free of all unapproved
construction, e.g. walls, partitions, doors and stairs.

26. Furniture and equipment are in good condition and suitable for
the age and size of the students and purposes of instruction
shall be provided. N.J.A.C. 6A:26-8.1

Page 8 of 10
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| 7

80% Compliance

Vocational/Laboratories #27 to #34 Yes No | N/A | Violation Location
27. Corrosives, toxic and other hazardous substances are stored in
properly rated cabinets and are labeled accordingly. X

28. Required space is available for the safe operation of
machinery. X

29. Mechanical and hydraulic automotive lifts have locking devices
to hold them in the extended (open) paosition. X

30. Floors and aisles in all shops are free of slipping and tripping
hazards. X

31. "Eye Hazard Area - Wear Your Eye Protection” signs are posted. X

32. The following additional safety measures are in place if welding
operations are on-going:
a. Welding curtains are provided and are painted with a
finish of low reflectivity. X
b. Personal protective equipment (e.g., goggles, aprons, etc.)
are provided.

33. Pressurized gas cylinders are secured (chain and eye hooks to X
welding cart, etc.) and valve protection caps are in place.

34. Oxygen cylinders in storage are separated from fuel gas
cylinders (acetylene) or combustible materials a minimum X
distance of 20 feet.

Total Yes | No | N/A
80% Items Total 26 0 8

Note: Violations of 100% items 12, 16 and 17 and 80% item 15 are the most
egregious. Please refer to the Guidance Document for details.

Space for Notes:
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School Facility Score Summary 2024-2025

Note: This form must be signed and dated.

SEoring Sections 100% Section A 80% Section B
Maximum # of Compliant Questions: 25 34

100% Section A Compliance

100% Section A Compliance NJQSAC Fiscal DPR Must select

(All items are compliant in building) one (V)

Number of No Reponses in Section A

Compliant (no exceptions) X

Non-compliant
{Section is non-compliant with any
exceptions. Corrective action needed).

B80% Section B Compliance

80% Section B Compliance ‘ Score NJQSAC Fiscal DPR Must select
(At least 80% of items are compliant in one (V)

A. Number of Yes Responses 26 the building/buildings)

B. Number of No Responses 0 Compliant X

C. Subtotal [A + B] 26 The school building passe.s if Line (A) is
equal to or greater than Line (D)

D. Multiply [{C) x 80%] 20.8 Non-compliant

The school buitding fails if Line (A) is less
than Line (D). Corrective action is needed.

LEA Assurance Signatures

School Facility Name: Briarcliff Middle School

| Signature

Completed by (add title below): 10/17/24

) T
Certified Educational Facilities Manager (if position , 10/17/24
used by district) or Head/Lead Custodian )/&7/71./ ; e 0

Chief School Administrator or School Business (/
% = \0 N
Administrator J o
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SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EVACUATION DRILL REPORT

School Bus emergency evacuation drills shall be conducted twice each school year
according to the New Jersey Administrative Code (NJAC 6A:27-11.2).

Emergency evacuation drillls and safety education

(a). School administrators shall organize and conduct emergency exit drills at least twice
within the school year for all students who are transported to and from school.

1. All other students shall receive school bus evacuation instruction at least once

within the school year.

(b). The school bus driver and bus aide shall participate in the emergency exit drills.

(c). Dnills shall be conducted on school property and shall be supervised by the principal or

person assigned to act in a supervisory capacity.

(d). Drills shall be documented in the minutes of the local board of education at the first
board meeting following the completion of the emergency exit drill. The minutes shall
include, but are not limited to, the following:

1. Date of the dnill;
2. Time of day the drill was conducted:

3. School name;

. Location of the drill:

. Route number(s) included in the drill; and

. Name of school principal, or person(s) assigned. who supervised the drill.

S

N W

REPORT OF THE COMPLETION OF THE SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EVACUATION
DRILL TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

lo/q/a4

Date of the school bus emergency evacuation drill:

Time of day the drill was conducted: 7 :B50a.r]

Mountain Lakes HS

School Name:

] hoo! v

L.ocation of the Emergency Evacuation Drill: 0 L

Route Number(s): Mountmn Laleas Rowdy # +2  1316/1407 5
b Samuwl Pierce
/‘j'/ /—7? — M{')(ut{utg l&ktl

Name of the school principal/person(s) overseeing the drill:
Police \N.paf‘fmln.

hesistant Penpipad -Lisa Cordets

Other information relative to the emergency evacuation drill:

Shodunts Pom Poacelc€d Middde J et angd  Moontain
L ahen ”’l\@h d chaed é)nr'ﬁ&[)ﬁdxo/ unthee dr (]

TABUS EVACS\FY23 EVACS\SChools\Montgomery
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SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EVACUATION DRILL REPORT

School Bus emergency evacuation drills shall be conducted twice each school year according
to the New Jersey Administrative Code (NJAC 6A:27-11.2).

Emergency evacuation drillls and safety education

(a). School administrators shall organize and conduct emergency exit drills at least twice within the
school year for all students who are transported to and from school.

1. All other students shall receive schoo! bus evacuation instruction at least once within
the school year.

(b). The school bus driver and bus aide shall participate in the emergency exit drills.

(c). Dirills shall be conducted on school property and shall be supervised by the principal or person
assigned to act in a supervisory capacity.

(d). Drills shall be documented in the minutes of the local board of education at the first board
meeting following the completion of the emergency exit drill. The minutes shall include, but are not

limited to, the following:

1. Date of the drill;

2. Time of day the drill was conducted;

3. School name;

4. Location of the drill;

5. Route number(s) included in the drill; and

6. Name of school principal, or person(s) assigned, who supervised the drill.

REPORT OF THE COMPLETION OF THE SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EVACUATION DRILL TO
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Date of the school bus emergency evacuation drill: "T I 13 l 24
Time of day the drill was conducted: L A %
School Name: WilhwWood Scheol ~  MounNTs A \buey

Location of the Emergency Evacuation Drill: W {LI\WO O:D ScHoo L
St Gled RO, NL, NS o104,
ML Rt & -~ Wiltdbwaeed

Drall CondDucTed Sy
View' ALl pend

Route Number(s):

Name of the school principal/person(s) overseeing the drili:

Other information relative to the emergency evacuation drill: Bus DRWER KuSS

Bus Evacuation Form.xls



School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN @

WILDWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Address: 51 Glen Road, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: é/\m D/ 7 _ ’// NS
Company Telephone Number: 9/) 3 9¢D /Y4Y 5{ Route #
Vehicle Number: License Plated D 0705 Lol e
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: 4 [ z/;’—’ ,,k’/ 26{ 7 g)/oze hi 1624
us Driver's cell phone 44 & [ 75 )P 3D S S LL 2
DL Driver’s Lic.#: 97{3 ¥4 27/ /

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: __ 22/l

*xxx*x*******x*nx*x**xx*7c*w*x*******x******xx**x********x********x*x****x***xx

Title: ﬁ / b

Name and tltle of person conducting the Drill:

Name: - . NGy Y &SN ‘/l)eh/[ e

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes l/ No
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes L/ No

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes _ / No
Yes No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

0“‘?'2‘% Time of Day: ?‘CXD

P
Minutes 3 0 Seconds

Date Drill Conducted: I

Time it Took To Exit Bus:

Location of Drill: School Driveway

Signature of Principal: WZ

Lake Drive School Bus #: %Ax/ﬁ}!

AN/



School Year: 2024-2025 : i

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: g (" S‘)(/ &« A€ MQ GO [( Y CML»Q_,%M{\&
Company Telephone Number: qi 192 ° Ci Eds 3 223 Route #:

J D ) License Plate # DHIQ \ g SZ.

Vehicle Number: i

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: S C‘] e \V\ ) %0\ %-@f [5N

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: % 7’3 - /’78 q = [ 22 9
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: S oL &3 q9uee Sl 1T

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: ,<L\ AN H C"'\o \ L —

bR A R R PR e s R R e R e R T T R I E IS ISR LR R L el 2

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:
i .. = ;
Name: /TU (& (J’J‘a@h N Title: ,p() r\uafu/e

S -

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes \/ . No

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes ;;, No
No

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes P
Yes {/ No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

Time of Day: g(f 2)0

Time it Took To Exit Bus: l Minutes LO Seconds

Location of Drill: __ School Driveway
Signature of Principal: Ot/ﬂl\-/ '
[ ﬂ [

Lake Drive School Bus #: 2 /'t/

Date Drill Conducted: 7ZUME
A




School Year: 2024-2025 , i

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILL"

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New .llersev (07046

7

Bus Company: ( i’\ 21D T(ﬁ Ao ~A

. L > ~ e ~ v
Company Telephone Number: ;) 3 é‘ Ty - S/ 20) Route #:
Vehicle Number: ' License Plate # 52 ! 9‘1 Z 5/
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: S QL é\ i p\am di\‘/‘/\ S)’\I'C j@ f‘}lﬂ A%
Bus Driver’s cell phone #: % O 6) - S’Z/[' é’ - (;) £ CO \1
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: S S1Es b 152 Clbq 2

43 \ .

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: t/k‘ nan (DQ— b RS \

dhkkdkkh kbbb hhhkrrhth kbbb dbhhrhohidekhhdrihhhibhrdddhdrhhobinthddhhirhibhdi

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:
Name: gdr\-a\ A (Zé&s \ Title: ’QCU\C\

/

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes z
Yes \/

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? . No
Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes \/ No

Yes \/ No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

i/ /)' Ly I %
Date Drill Conducted: i \; 14 Time of Day: 8 a0
Time it Took To Exit Bus: "' Minutes  -.*.) Seconds

Location of Drill:  School Driveway

Signature of Principal: qgf\/

Lake Drive School Bus #: "*




School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: jo S L\ VO /(DU (>

Company Telephone Number: (Z<<O L - (gﬁ Ci - % } g 3 Route #:
License Plate # § Z ol KZ g ﬂ 7

1

Vehicle Number: ) 2

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: /\ Ve C‘(\ 2 Lo M Gy A

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: 07 7/)? = D= 34T _'
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: /’\ ,/r Zq , l‘,'/b{é 00 E 3 (‘:q Z

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: @ O\O gL L\/"L%e/‘ L&A

*****************************************v‘ﬁ(r‘:*********‘**‘:\'4*********************

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

Name: m'Q‘gCU\/nKGFSO/\ Title: g&ro\
/,

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes No
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes__»~  No
Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes # __No

Yes__ /. | No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

‘/-I\; . N1 l ‘BB ( |. a
Date Drill Conducted: | / =~/ | | o Time of Day: i
Time it Took To Exit Bus: \  Mioutes _= () Seconds

Location of Drill: __School Driveway
Signature of Principal: @@\/

Ll ¢

Lake Drive School Bus #:




School Year: 2024-2025 T q

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS <

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: ﬂe ‘5_‘)'1/ A (j){\ cQ?J /3 MWK/O{,D[N ‘%—Z/(ﬁbi/\/ L
Company Telephone Number: % 01 il % \7/"‘5\ “'{,O Route #: é \ 52}

Vehicle Number: 7 m License Plate #«DC( L‘J % i 61
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: CT/—Q"\’\ e p/V\MVbU /Q

)
Bus Driver’s cell phone #: OK’—) 3” 01 ?)\ = L’\—7 & \
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: pq L‘k FC;‘U( D}(W\J( v 5 (0 O % 6) -
Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: A8 ONA_o—

REAERIARARRA AT IARAAKATA AR ATl hhhh Aok A hhk e vddvdahdbihdhhhrhvhhdhdbrdhdhhdhridn

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:
O 1 <Oy Title: /%L( Q
//
Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes No
Yes \/ No

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle?

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes No
Yes _\/~ No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

Date Drill Conducted: . l;‘% J&CQ\LF Time of Day: &, 'i'g

Time it Took To Exit Bus: J Minutes fz ! 2 __Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway
C X o—

Signature of Principal: /
o Y

Lake Drive School Bus #:




School Year: 2024-2025 I,

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: 5MO/ W "T//'ZL/VL@ ) D W“&’Zd?@ﬁ/\

\
Company Telephone Number: 6@8 %@. 53(0 | Rou% ”
Vehicle Number: ‘% License Plate # 65 __7 ' 52

Name of Bas Driver assisting i Drill: ‘7&/ \@v\ /L/}f‘\&/t E./QQ/‘/&L&LQW\_,
Bus Driver’s cell phone #: | O 8 5 %6 OO

CDL Drivers Lic#: - \Oles DdLS (0a¥€772 -

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: /\a NMN\/

wx*w**-k'k-‘c*****************'k********7\'****************ﬁ*************************

Name and title‘\of person conductipg the Drill:

Name: 12 1 i ! & \(—)(\‘-Q/ Title:

4

-

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes _\/~ - No

Yes \,// .~ No

A

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle?

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes \/ No
Date Drill Conducted: Time of Day: [
Time it Took To Exit Bus: ’ Minutes ~_Seconds

Location of Drill:  School Driveway

Signature of Principal: 99\'

F

Lake Drive School Bus #:



School Year: 2024-2025

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN

Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: IQ ‘ ’{Y\CU?)'

9

T~
Company Telephone Number: Cﬁ 7/)) X 4¢ 9 Route #:

License Plate # S 2 )(3 9 g

Vehicle Number:
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: N J N ,@, Q/ } ’Y‘()\(‘: J

Y- 20% - 3%‘1

Bus Driver’s cell phone #:

NIATr2 3300 5752

CDL Driver’s Lic.#:

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: MO\f | &/ ,l)h) e M

A xdhhhhhnonhhkhhrrvhdhhhhdhdhhrhddhddrhthhdevhirhhdhhhrrchhvhdddrhdhobdddbhohitd

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

f\’QL‘L C))C(f' < Title: &J\C\

Name:

Yes ‘/

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? No

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes \/, No

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes / No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes \/ No
: ] / 20 | kY .

Date Drill Conducted: W Time of Day:

Time it Took To Exit Bus: [ Minutes ") Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway

Signature of Principal: / W

Lake Drive School Bus #:




School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

N . ( "
Bus Company: _c_ YCOUAN], < 1T rans mv//\/’-*rza()‘?%
Company Telephone Number: 017 3 "'—} qq - 3%0 % Route #: \ 9!
Vehicle Number: L’) 5 License Plate # [)) 6 C’{ ? S 2_.

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: KL\ W\SL\;\ A l ) Ov(\/(jO\ ’h/\ ( l&/h
G ARG C22 - S2-786S

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: i

CDL Driver’s Lic.#: ‘ 6%(0 q q/%q O O( QI %5 (

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill; 1R e

KxEhkFTdhhhddidhRtowvhhhrrid bt dhkkathohhohhihhrrddrbhddhrhbhhrdirbdbhbbderdbhihnd

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:
e €2
Name: S&/\éﬂ[\ QCS > Title: g LA (o
-
Yes _ |~ No
‘Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes 1~ No

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes \//‘ No

Yes \// No

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle?

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

Date Drill Conducted: s B ' Time of Day: 7Tk

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes T Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway

Signature of Principal: W

T

Lake Drive School Bus #:




School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: west mll \ﬁo( d Bo=

Company Telephone Number: __ 133 - LG3 =033 1  Route#:

Vetiicle Number: _ 1~ ] L ’ License Plate# S 2.+ S 5 s G
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: | ! C{wd( ‘, Diaae

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: L= IKF— 61420

CDL Driver's Lie: 19 Yl 63 (oLl

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill:
IR E e 2 R T L R T e A L L X R R R T L

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

Name: 6 ¢ = A%, Title: QG{fCC’\
Yes \/ No

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle?

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes v No
Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes “ No
Yes__ " _ No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

Date Drill Conducted: __9 /9& I}Q\D,l‘-{'- Time of Day: __ %" |

Time it Took To Exit Bus: | Minutes é) Seconds
Location of Drill: School Driveway

Signature of Principal: ,/w\” '
Lake Drive School Bus #: 25.




School Year: 2024-2025 i
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS '

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: m D A (L

2595 23 Router:

Vehicle Number: License Plate# _ 1 1,07 S 2

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: __| % ¢ $ha 1 F he hate hebolo
2o~ 313 -55(%

32563 oYy 065

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: H G A GN B -8 L\ ot

Fhhhkrhhhixkichihkddhhbhhhidkdrhhhhhddhdhihhhdhhihdhhrotdbhhhrdhrhhdtbhbrhhhithhis

Company Telephone Number:

Bus Driver’s cell phone #:

CDL Driver’s Lic.#:

Name and title of persop~conducting the Drill:

i) P DSHy Title: FCK(‘C&

Wi/ w

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle?
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes \/

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes \/ ~No
Yes No

Name:

0
No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

Date Drill Conducted: [7/0’{%/&/{023' Time of Day: 8‘:@

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes 50 Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway
Signature of Principal: @%

L/

Lake Drive School Bus #: ?’{')\




School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

~ [ /{fu Al A4
Bus Company: A ‘[ /'\ Q[ koo M) i \

Company Telephone Number: q ﬁ - ('i Ll ~6 (<72 | Route #:

»
Vehicle Number: b g ! License Plate # /7 3 K] £ S I

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: ’50 l’\ Noa 3 :y Oere Ther
Bus Driver’s cell phone #: % - L’( 15— ﬂ 133

1 GIyy Yobod S2LCoz

CDL Driver’s Lic.#:

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: W\ Yy

*****************************************7'!************************************

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

Namezg ?‘g@\%\\' Title: j\) A

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes ‘/ No
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes \// No

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes / No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes 'L/ No

Date Drill Conducted: q’/@l"(’ M Time of Day: 83 2’5—

[ 7
2 Seconds

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes

Location of Drill:  School Driveway

Signature of Principal: W

Lake Drive School Bus #: | U

1



School Year: 2624-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: m - /U -.P)/L/(/ e

Company Telephone Number: f73~2, o (ﬂ&\ = q l?;() Route #: Q:{ l, >l
Vehicle Number: % License Plate # 52 - (/Qé ' (“{

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: ‘:-\—:Q,Q/QO/‘/M A’(Jbﬁ// )
Bus Driver’s cell phone #: LO % (_0 - "7 gg" N l?adf
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: /QVO\ U’;T? L{ OOOO C";E_—] % 9\ ‘(5

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: C’j"&\/g&/f weld “TOYres

********************************~k********************}c***** ek dhkkhhkhikhdkrdihd

Name and (T of person conducting the Drill: L
. 5 -~ e §
} hi & Q%/ ¥ Title: \

Name: VIR 2

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes | ~ _No

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes v No
Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes ___\ 4/ _No

=
Yes V’} No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

A [ M s Time of Day: 7/
e
Minutes ol Seconds

Date Drill Conducted:

Time it Took To Exit Bus:

Location of Drill: School Driveway
P
Signature of Principal: m/ 2\/\___—\

Lake Drive School Bus #:

9



School Year: 2024-2025 3 3 i

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS —

——_

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDR®"

Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046
"\

Bus Company: [)‘ A e

Company Telephone Number: __ 1% 2 = SES~OY O™ Routes: __ | 2

Vebicle Number: ___| License Plte#_2.7.~ Py
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: 14 COHNQaria A /\/-e./a/_: - Af £ lféLQO

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: ,7 2) Z/ —'/7 W — {/?)Zf‘zﬂ“
CDL Drivers Lictt: __ -2 (09 7) U xL,S D999 C

e

s A

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: g

ER 32 AT IS s L e R R Rt A R AL A R R AR R LR R

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:
rd

Name: D \\/[ Title: ?OL( A

Yas_ % No
Yes | _~ ‘No

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle?

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle?

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes __\ - No
Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes \, I No

Date Drill Conducted: ‘:///,)\H‘L T/ 01025 Time of Day: g: 55

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes S- Seconds
Location of Drill: School Driveway
Signature of Principal: /—?j ?\Q/!/-

gn P 7+

d L
Lake Drive School Bus #: ') Z—-—-




School Year: 2024-2025 i
]

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: !f%;ﬁ»/ WM —t—~v U
Company Telephone Number: C\’j 3" ’7; Ol - DTQ( Route #:
Vehicle Number: \V ﬂ/i License Plate # EJ% q q i SZ

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill:

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: Ok/):% h_—7 953 - | \-}( \ U
KV 19250 (OSHeD >

CDL Driver’s Lic.#:

L :
xﬁzg]éel;%Bus Aide assisting in Drill: @Wé{ K——Q—Qaféa/\_»———

*************************************:’c*******************************M******

Name and title of person conducting the Drill: O
o I - ] .
Name: M/d‘b{(é Mu{ [ Title: . CU\G\
- '/‘l"
Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes __“ No
v

Yes \ No

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes
Yes / No

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle?

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

'

Date Drill Conducted: . i) Time of Day: £ !

Time it Took To Exit Bus: //2,_ Minutes Seconds

Location of Drill: _ School Driveway
: . e YA
Signature of Principal: y ;
7

Lake Drive School Bus #: ILX—’—




School Year: 2024-2025 i '

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: Q_J/O \’\ ‘ . C\Jm o A

Company Telephone Number: /’P? " "Lbft‘ ~(13Y4 Route #:

Vehicle Number: __|1 4 License Platett S 2-J¢ ¥
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: _/)’( fon , PecCicl ”V‘id’

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: T~ 3935 G }(a

Asy3% 167 o4yl

CDL Driver’s Lic.#:

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill:

B L et T E e s e e T e I R T TS S LR Rt s kst

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

S@MX e (Zojsi Title: 0(1)%

Name:

Yes +_No
Yes \‘/ No

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle?

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle?

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes ‘/ ~ No
Yes \/ No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

N

[7} L] Time of Day:

|7

Date Drill Conducted: C“J ) e

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway

Signature of Principal: 4_/%

.~

™~y

Lake Drive School Bus #: [N




School Year: 2024-2025 1

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: F;Cu\/b!/\ A LN A0 Ofbcgfa'é/\/\
Company Telephone Number: S -0 - ||y Iiloute #:

Vehicle Number: __| /2> License Phate# _F—HS3~TF
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: e &/W s i Mtﬂi&

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: @VO—;“' am . q LV L\?
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: g(ﬁ \r7 —-7 O BO o 6\ LO \1 C -
Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: N Oh \OCP

****************7':********************w************************************

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

4

s

Name: _ - Title:

/,/
Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes \/ i No
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes __\~"_ No

- s~

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes __\ V4 No
Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes ' ~__ No
Date Drill Conducted: | /_ Time of Day: ?:;;.2,,?,;; )
Time it Took To Exit Bus: /___ Minutes Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway

Signature of Principal: :
N U e

Lake Drive School Bus #:




School Year: 2024-2025 ,

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLY

Y

School;: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

| S waJ c}f——/

Company Telephone Number:

Bus Company:

Route #:
‘ C
Vehicle Number: !/’) g e ‘ 5/ (0 ‘

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: P(’f e H ' & C\\ C/\O ; / ‘\)‘@U.OA

Bus Driver’s cell phone #:

CDL Driver’s Lic.#: Plbﬁch SS??‘ C)’S"}‘S’—L

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: Q' :L‘\\/ 41 /\JV ‘/] Yo an? /VL_:»; “A

***x***x*x******x**************xx*x*************x********x******xx**x*rx****x”

License Plate # S

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

Name: |7/ w5 ' Title:

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes / 2 No
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes ‘*/ No
Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes \/ No
Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes v~ No
Date Drill Conducted: % Time of Day: ’

Time it Took To Exit Bus: l Minutes _ ¢ Seconds

Location of Drill: School Drweway W

Signature of Principal: ( v
“a9

Lake Drive School Bus #:




School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: \V‘l ‘é’t\ég ]\{\6\-5 , I(.f

Company Telephone Number: :)4) v i ?3 }0\ ~ ZLf 8 L Route #:
Vehicle Number: License Plate # C qo¥52

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: A Bd oY ) E A

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: q 3 L’io g ~91 ' +
oL Driverstics__ 191 22200 52642

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: /),) (\ h Q A ZO\K

FhvhhhhhhhrRhhhbbihrdhthhhbtrhdhhbhbherdiihhirddidbdohbhbdbhchirhibhhhhdrhddorehk

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

Name: _i~ / Title:
Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes / No
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes v No
Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes ‘/ No
Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes z/ No
Date Drill Conducted: ___| / Time of Day:
/& s

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes 2\ Seconds
Location of Drill: __School Driveway —_

'”%@
Signature of Principal: ( /)

Lake Drive School Bus #:

7



School Year: 2024-2025 7
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLc

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: \MG‘L\’\V’ /%U\)/\k({‘ pblﬂ SJV‘OO(

Company Telephone Number: q 13- (033 003 ) Route #:

I —
72 License Plate # ) ” 5 5 S

Vehicle Number: _ /-
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: A ' ( \’{ r (K/l =

ol - 35Y- 630?
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: A ;)Scl(f) "2/(0%00 5 2- ?52

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill: A\ & ’DQ- i

EX T F 222 T 280 cxwx*x***x*wxxv*x*kx****x*x***x***x*xx**x**x****x*****x*x*x*x***

Bus Driver’s cell phone #:

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

Name: __ Title:
Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes / No
Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes / No
Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes / = No
Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students? Yes / No
Date Drill Conducted: __- -~ Time of Day: _0 .~ *

/ F
Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes _. ' ‘' Seconds

Location of Drill:  School Driveway

e
Signature of Principal: (__ ad@"_

Lake Drive School Bus #:




School Year: 2024-2025 ’

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN
Address: 10 Lake Drive, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: L/( /(/\/'\‘LP \_C)( ( a4
Company Telephone Number: qﬁ% ”— O( %Q - ig Q\ Route #:
Vehicle Number: /LZM License Plate # B( O l i} gz»—

W/

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: KQL// I jO\,QC? l ‘.6(///
Bus Driver’s cell phone #:q’-} 7}’- Q?}’;- e ’Dﬁ(\[) l i}
D022 U500 OSu 2 &

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill:
ER R T A R R T T Y L T I R T I LIRS S

CDL Driver’s Lic.#:

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

SO 15 SV Title:

Name: |Yu .

R

Yes = No
Yes " No

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle?

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle?

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes __ L~ //N o
Yes__ L~ No

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

) Ay s
} {

Date Drill Conducted: o Time of Day: _ < -

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes Seconds

Location of Drill: __ School Driveway
Signature of Principal: -, D’é—

Fe) (—/ ()
Lake Drive School Bus #: . -




School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN @

BRIARCLIFF MIDDLE SCHOOL
Address: 93 Briarcliff Road, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: C5%55, ~

Company Telephone Number: C7g ¢ XL SY7D Route #:

Vehicle Number: ’ License Plate #.1) YUY 3 Sy 2
Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: L/ sa Kpse

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: L? 73 YLy /LY

oL rivers Liea: I (ol Vf YL 8D L ]L4L

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill:
B T s e R LR S R L e

Yes ;/ No

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle? Yes L/ . No

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes

Yes / No

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:

Name: 56&3 cd“)l Z %(”J/é’lj /é?lﬁ)e:

Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle?

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

Date Drill Conducted: (:} N «.) 9Z Time of Day: ,25/ : .037}

Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes / / Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway
Signature of Principal: /‘m\/
Lake Drive School Bus #: % i/

|

7



School Year: 2024-2025
CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN @)

BRIARCLIFF MIDDLE SCHOOL
Address: 93 Briarcliff Road, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: /W 3(‘75)/ ZYQ%T///WJ 7!’//{ a2

Company Telephone Number: ’) 7 % ,Jsa 9 {) 4 Route #:
< -
Vehicle Number: License Plate # \39? - Z A s 7/

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: Zt”“( 5 ) /’/1 {3
Bus Driver’s cell phone #: [f? 7/‘5 3\ / L! B | 2 L,/’ -
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: _Z_7) [/fcﬂ'/ 13 6L D474 A

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill:
B R R e T e e T T E T AL R R LR T AL I R R T R R R T T

Name and title of person conducting the Drill:
}/> Title

Name: g(v/ﬂﬁz {oN L/U-&Y’/,/Z/L_——

‘Was bus company name displayed on the side of the vehicle? Yes \/ No
Yes /

=1

Was there a Fire Extinguisher on the vehicle?

Did the Driver know where all the emergency equipment was? Yes a4 / No
Yes /

Did the Driver have Emergency #’s for all Students?

Date Drill Conducted: @ - 4 11L Time of Day: ,2 . 2 4
Time it Took To Exit Bus: Minutes t (2 Seconds

Location of Drill: School Driveway -
Signature of Principal: @ &3’\/

Lake Drive School Bus #:

9



School Year: 2024-2025 q

CONFIRMATION OF SCHOOL BUS EMERGENCY EXIT DRILLS

School: LAKE DRIVE PROGRAM FOR DEAF & HARD OF HEARING CHILDREN @

BRIARCLIFF MIDDLE SCHOOL
Address: 93 Briarcliff Road, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046

Bus Company: /:{‘) e / ] 1 //;’ 2y)

Company Telephone Number: 973 3<)J5 / (R 9 ) Route #:
License Plate # X o /f) L/c /

Vehicle Number: o

Name of Bus Driver assisting in Drill: }6@) *)L / < 4-6% ’% ' ()1/)

Bus Driver’s cell phone #: /)73 ‘%L' 4 3/7 s 4
CDL Driver’s Lic.#: @D?/ / 7/ ()477&

Name of Bus Aide assisting in Drill:
khkhkhkhrhhkrrrbARrd b hhhrbdhhbihkhhdthrhrhdrdbdrirdd<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>